COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT MODIFICATION Page 1 of 1
Agreement/Appendix Title and Number: W912PQ-17-2-1024

Project Name/Description and Location: ANG Fire Protection Activities

Modification Number: P0002

ISSUED BY: NATIONAL GUARD BUREAU | ISSUED TO: THE STATE OF NEW YORK
This modification is issued pursuant to the Authorities, 31 U.S.C. Chapter 63; MCA and Appendices Article VII, Sect 703;
MCCA Article XII, Sect 1201 of the basic cooperative agreements. Mark purpose and obtain signatures as appropriate IAW
NGR 5-1, Chapter 3.
[X] a. FUNDING
[ 1 b. TERMS AND CONDITIONS
[ 1 c. TERMINATION
] d.. OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE

Action [Funding Source From Change To
FED | Allotment $0.00 $757,600.00 $757,600.00
FED |AFP $6,381,685.00 | ($141,384.00) | $6,240,321.00
IKA  }in-Kind Assistance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:

1. JUSTIFICATION: Initial funding for Appendix 1024, ANG Fire Protection Activities for Fiscal Year 2017.

2. SUMMARY: Initial funding for the 106% and 109th FY17 Appendix 1024. Adding allotment in the amount of
$757,600.00

3. ACTION: TAG signature and review of the Fire Protection Activities Appendix 1024, MOD 2. Return signed
modification to MNPF-EA, Room 207, Cooperative Agreements, x4775/4708.

4. This Appendix is subject to the availability of funds.

5. Replace pages 6 of Appendix 1024, FY 17 with updated attachment.

6. As FY2017 budgets are approved by NGB, program managers will add funding to the Appendix by separate
modification.

EXECUTION
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Cooperative Agreement and/or Appendix remain unchanged in
full force and effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties by their authorized representatives execute this Cooperative Agreement Modification.

THE STATE OF WRK X

NATIONAL /{pTEAU

BY: T = :
d!ii‘ . E<QZ§§SHLEY
Major General NYANG Colonel L
The Adjutant General USPFO for New York

fo~ v ]
Date: 21 Nov 2016 Date: _ 7 2 dzuzz{(
APPRGV AS TO tﬁ APPROVED AS TO LEG&
’ BY:

Counsel Robert G. Conway, Jr., WLU Couns/l séanMBruen LTC, JA, NYARNG

Date: XA/Y °j'd ré Date: 7A/(,)V QQO/ 5




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
AIR GUARD FY-17
AIR BASE FIREFIGHTER AGREEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-17-2-1024

MOD #2 AS OF: 11/4/2016
CURRENT REVISED
VALIDATED ALLOCATION ALLOCATION
FUNDING (AFP) (ALLOTMENT) CHANGE +/-

LOCATION FUNDING CATEGORIES (ALLOTMENT)

CAPPED SALARY

$ : ;
GABRESKI VALIDATED - SALARY $  1,062,727.00 - 364,000.00 364,000.00
FRINGE BENEFIT $ 637,686.00 - -
FLSA (OVERTIME) $ 96,743.00 - -
OTHER THAN PS $ 49,200.00 - -
CPP $ 3,197.00 - .
TOTAL FEDERAL $  1,849,553.00 - 364,000.00 364,000.00

IKA 0.00
] $1,849,553.00

STRATTON CAPPED SALARY

VALIDATED - SALARY $ 1,174,877.00 - 231,688.00 231,688.00
FRINGE BENEFIT $ 653,349.00 - 128,842.00 128,842.00
FLSA (OVERTIME) $ 101,382.00 - 19,893.00 19,983.00
OTHER THAN PS $ 62,331.00 - 12,444.00 12,444.00
CpPP $ 3,361.00 - 633.00 633.00
TOTAL FEDERAL $ 1,995,300.00 - 393,600.00 393,600.00

IKA 0.00

STEWART CAPPED SALARY

VALIDATED - SALARY $ 1,341,751.00 - -
FRINGE BENEFIT $ 733,351.00 - -
FLSA (OVERTIME) $ 199,351.00 - -
OTHER THAN PS $ 116,600.00 - -
CPP $ 4,415.00 - -
TOTAL FEDERAL $ 2,395,468.00 - - -

IKA

CAPPED SALARY

VALIDATED - SALARY 3,579,3556.00 595,688.00 595,688.00
GRAND TOTAL FRINGE BENEFIT 2,024,386.00 128,842.00 128,842.00
(ALL BASES) FLSA (OVERTIME) 397,476.00 19,993.00 19,993.00

OTHER THAN PS 228,131.00 12,444.00 12,444.00

CPP 10,973‘00 : 633.00 633.00

S 200
TOTAL FEDERAL 6,240,321.00 757,600.00 757.600.00




October 2015

(1) Uniform Material Performance: Station work uniforms shall comply with NFPA 1975, “Standard on
Station/Work Uniforms for Fire and Emergency Services" and can be 100% natural fibers (reference Department of
Defense Instruction (DODI) 6055.6. Flame retardant station work uniforms are not required.

(2) Station Work Uniform: The standard uniform for civilian fire fighters will consist of a uniform shirt, uniform
trousers, belt, socks, footwear, Air Force Fire Protection Badge, name tag, epaulets or collar brass, and patches. If
the fire department only has personnel who are military members, it will be at the discretion of the Installation
Commander to have them wear the Airmen Battle Uniform (ABU) in lieu of this uniform. Funding for civilian uniforms,
not BDUs, will be included in the budget process. Authorized station work uniforms and associated information for
replacement will be in accordance with AFI 32-2001 and ANG Sup 1, Attachment 10.

1. ANGFPA fire fighters will support organization exercises, inspections and assessments, performing
duties and services defined within this Appendix.

2. The CA PM or Grantee must submit a request through the USPFO to NGB-PARC-A when it wishes to
change the instructions, terms, or conditions of this Appendix. NGB-PARC-A shall submit the request to NGB/A7XF
for review and approval before acting on the request. If approved, the change shall not be binding until a modification
to this Appendix is executed and signed by the grantor and grantee as required by NGR 5-1, Chapter 3.

3. The request will not take effect, nor can any expenditure of funds so implied therein take place, until it
receives the approval of NGB/A7XF.

4. Modifications to this Appendix incorporating initial fiscal year funding will be sent by the CA PM to
NGB/A7XF for review and concurrence.

Section 2409. Funding Limitation.

a. Approved Budget/Annual Funding Program (AFP). The total dollar amount that NGB anticipates, subject to
the availability of funds, being available for reimbursement to the Grantee for its costs in fulfilling its responsibilities
under this Appendix. This amount may be increased or decreased by NGB during the fiscal year.

b. Total Dollars Obligated. The total amount of funds obligated for NGB’s share under this Appendix. Only funds

obligated through an executed CA maodification to the Appendix are available for reimbursement to the Grantee.
Funds shall be obligated as received by the CA PM.

¢. Inaccordance with Section 2407 the following funding limitations are provided for each fiscal year as it occurs.

1. Fiscal Year 2016:

2. Fiscal Year 2017:

3. Fiscal Year

4, Fiscal Year

5. Fiscal Year

W912PQ-17-2-1024

Approved Budget/(AFP)
$6,381,685.00

IKA: $7,800.00

Approved Budget/(AFP)
$6,240,321.00

IKA: $0.00

Approved Budget/(AFP)
$

Approved Budget/(AFP)
$

Approved Budget/(AFP)

Total Dollars Obligated
$6,381,685.00

Total Dollars Obligated
$ 757,600.00

Total Dollars Obligated
$

Total Dollars Obligated
$

Total Dollars Obligated




Air National Guard Readiness Center
BUDGET AUTHORIZATION/ALLOCATION OR OPERATING BUDGET AUTHORITY

ISSUED TO:
ALLOTMENT RECIPIENT IDENTIFIER: 41G3
106th Rescue Wing
USPFO for New York
330 Old Niskayuna Road
Latham, NY 12110-2224

ISSUED BY:

MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41
Air National Guard Readiness Center
3501 Fetchet Ave

JB Andrews, MD 20762

BA Approving Officlal: ]
Electronically Authsnticated AFNL/

Dennis C Morgan, GS-11, USAF

Legacy Coda Varsion v
Page 1 of 1 Pages

DOCUMENT NUMBER: 3

DATE ISSUED: OCTOBER 25, 2016
ACCOUNTING INSTALLATION: 667100
REGISTER NUMBER: 1045167

Doc ID #01045167003D

SYMBOL: 5773840 (58) Operation and Maintenance, Air National Guar’@MO) FY: 2017
SECTION A - PROGRAM FUND CONTROL LEVEL - Legal subdivision o ds is at the BA
BUDGET ACTIVITY / PROGRAM PREVIOUS ~ NET REVISED
LINE ITEM AMOUNT CHANGE AMOUNT
DIRECT FUNDING
BUDGET PROGRAM 01: Operating Forces 3,701,300.00 331,100.00 4,032,400.00
TOTAL DIRECT 3,701,300.00 331,100.00 4,032,400.00
TOTAL APPROPRIATION 3,701,300.00 331,100,00 4,032,400.00
SECTION B - AUTHORITY ALLOTMENT
QUARTER 1 QUARTER 2 QUARTER 3 QUARTER 4
DIRECT
Previous Amount 3,701,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Net Change 331,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Revised Amount 4,032,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Cumulative 4,032,400,00 4,032,400.00 4,032,400.00 4,032,400.00
SECTION C - SUBSIDIARY LIMITATIONS No Data Found
SECTION D - REMARKS (STANDARD, OTHER) No Data Found
SECTION E - NET CHANGE TRANSACTION LIST
BudProg BA/AG/SAG PE EEIC Local Use DR AMOUNT QTY
01 011F 53114F D ~300,000.00 0
01 0112 55879F 570F1 D 364,000.00 0
Francls S. Gabreski Airport FIRE FY17 Initial Partlal
funding-612-7622,Evans,Yveite,CIV
01 0112 55879F 570F9 D 267,100.00 0
Francis 8. Gabreski Airport FO FOMA FY17 Initial
Partial funding-612-7622,Evans,Yveite,CIV
SECTION F - BELOW LEGAL LIMIT DETAIL Not Selected for Display




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
AIR GUARD FY-17
AIR BASE FIREFIGHTER AGREEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-17-2-1024

MOD 3 ; AS OF: 10/31/2016
CURRENT
VALIDATED FUNDING ALLOCATION REVISED ALLOCATION
LOCATION FUNDING CATEGORIE

(AFP) __(ALLOTMENT) (ALLOTMENT)

CHANGE jl-I- :

GABRESKI [VALIDATED - SALARY | $ 1,062,727.00 | $ 364,000.00 $ 364,000.00
FRINGE BENEFIT $ 637,686.00 $ -
FLSA (OVERTIME) $ 96,743.00 $ -
OTHER THAN PS $ 49,200.00 $ - |3 -
CPP $ 3,197.00 $ -
[TOTAL FEDERAL 3 1,849,553.00 | § 364,000.00 | $ - |s 364,000.00
KA $ N

JUSTIFICATION: This Initial funding at 19.2% of validated and expecte funding.

| certify that the adjustments shown above are true and correct. Any and all changes are made in accordance
with approved Federal Funding documents (PLEASE ATTACH FUNDING DOCUMENTS).

Digitally signed by

JO H N SO N . B R| A N ) P A JOHNSON.BRIAN.PATRICK.1024605147

DN: ¢=US, 0=U.5. Government, ou=DaD, ou=PKI,

TR I C K. 1 024605 1 47 2::;};:;,SON.BRIAN.PATRICK.1024605147

Date: 2016.10.31 10:12:30 -04'00'

Major Brian P. Johnson, Comptroller, NYANG
DATE: 10/31/2016




IBYSTTANG THX Aq pPI3eIausp

SWYEA Aq pajesads ‘HLIATOSHO ST HDTHM ‘T8 AWW ‘€IT W04 Y SHOVIEEY "“HIETIOSE0 SI NOILIAH SNOIAHNA $8 I0C ‘90¥% WO AY
arva HONY'TYL q/3 TI0D a/a opa a/o odn o] WACD HIva
aIvaNn arg /48y arg /08y arg /oon arg NOILdI¥DsHEA
ZONHIAOD NOIHHOL SYYITIOd s
("P38 oM/0d/dd/3orI3u0)) WIIWAN INHWNNDOA FOLEHAA/FOIIVALNGD A0 HWYN
TIO0DHY NOILDVYSNYIL
004484 00LL8E d6L8SS TAOLS TO 9Z¥PLE £OIP L8S 0P8ELLS :Aoebar
6PT6TTZ000000000000000000SWYHEA ¥N # JLTLTO0000000%8E000LSO
00|£08‘09¢ ${000000€0T 00LL8E LTIOZ A6L8S050 T96666° 006666 ZTTO00000TOTO ZO0EE"$ST 9TZHPLE €OTHA ALTLIO0000000%8€000LSO :SIJS
FDLH6A0OQ 03Ul AISATTSQ
00£08°09¢ $

¥/d /INEWEHIOV SYEIHOIL HIId $T X4Y¥ LTAL TO0O

LINOOWY

NOTLAI™YOSHA

3Byl AITII90 I //+QENDIS ATIVLIIDIA// 9TOZT-AON-£0

09%L-9S% ’UWd
_ JATATINID
AYSN IHSS I NHOL 'YILAONd
9IgeITRAR BI® SPUNJ
(91373 pue ®an3eubTS) X4 QHAAO¥AAY]

9T0Z-1D0-92 //+UENDIS// (9T3T3 pue aInjevubrs) A9 QENYILIA

YTEL-€CTL 'WWd
_ JOLSENVTA
AYSA LOSW O ATIOH ‘IJO¥DAEY

20|

AONHIIND NOIHIOL

ALV EDONYHOXH|

dsq

Rtogst

qsd

00000 ZOMWOOE9HDLHGSA

TFEWAN LNARNO0d

9T0Z-1D0~-92

JIIYAHAAE HINVA

+xex "ATINO SES0JYNd TYNOLLVIMOANI ¥OA QHATAONA SI VOT ADVDET ~HOVd NOILVONILNOD HAS wx+x

NOILVDIAISSYID ONIINONODIOY

¢Jo | 39vd

LNEHRAD0C INENISYNIWIEI/NOIIVOITEO SNOANVITADSIN




00°000°'%9¢€ §

T30 SUTT BUT3UNosIY

00°000°'%9€

:Te30L well SUTT

00LL8d 00LLBE d6L8SS VEOLS TO 9ZVPLE €OTH L8S 0%8€LLS :Aoeber
0STETTZ0000000000000000005KTad  ¥N # GLTLT0000000058E000LS0
oolLet € 000000€0T 00LLBE LTOZ 46485050 T96666° 006666 ZTTO0000TOTO TOTE ¥SZ 9ZFHLE €OTPA ALILI0000000078E000L50 :Siach
H0LH6400Q :0OFUI AI9ATT=d
06T € SISOD ddD /INEWEZY¥OY SYEINOTA HNTd %2 XAY¥ LTAd 2000
LNOOWYT NOILAI¥DSAd
00000 20MINOOS9TD 364
(o]
¢40¢39vd YISNNN INTANND0A 907 W04 4y

LNEHISINGHIHS /NOTLYDITIO SAOANYITADSINH

H9Vd NOILYNNILNOD




Air National Guard Readiness Center
BUDGET AUTHORIZATION/ALLOCATION OR OPERATING BUDGET AUTHORITY

Legacy Code Version  v13
Page 1 of 2 Pages

ISSUED BY: ISSUED TO: DOCUMENT NUMBER: 5
MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41 ALLOTMENT RECIPIENT IDENTIFIER: 41G5 DATE ISSUED: OCTOBER 25, 2016
Alr National Guard Readiness Center 108th Airlift Wing ACCOUNTING INSTALLATION: 667100
3501 Fetchet Ave USPFO for New York REGISTER NUMBER: 1045169
330 Otd Niskayuna Road
JB Andrews, MD 20762 Latham, NY 12110-2224 Doc ID # 010451600050
BA Approving Officlal: o i
Elsctronically Authenticated AFM_/
Dennis C Morgan, GS-11, USAF /
3 CEJ. , COL, USA, U Y
SYMBOL: 5773840 (58) Operation and Maintenanc®, Air National Guard (3840] FY: 2017
SECTION A - PROGRAM FUND CONTROL LEVEL - Legal subdivision of funds Is at the BA
BUDGET ACTIVITY / PROGRAM PREVIOUS NET REVISED
LINE ITEM AMOUNT CHANGE AMOUNT
DIRECT FUNDING
BUDGET PROGRAM 01: Operating Forces 3,237,600.00 613,800.00 3,851,400.00
TOTAL DIRECT 3,237,600.00 613,800.00 3,851,400.00
TOTAL APPROPRIATION 3,237,600.00 613,800.00 3,851,400.00
SECTION B - AUTHORITY ALLOTMENT
QUARTER 1 QUARTER 2 QUARTER 3 QUARTER 4
DIRECT
Previous Amount 3,237,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Net Change 613,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Revised Amount 3,851,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Cumulative 3,851,400.00 3,861,400,00 3,851,400.00 3,851,400.00
SECTION C - SUBSIDIARY LIMITATIONS No Data Found
SECTION D - REMARKS (STANDARD, OTHER) No Data Found
SECTION E - NET CHANGE TRANSACTION LIST
BudProg BA/AG/SAG PE EEIC Local Use D/R AMOUNT QTY
01 011Z 55256F D 300.00 0
VBDZ17029817-- SUPPLIES, SPILL RESPONSE;
EEIC 61850-612-7791,Jans,Nancy,CIV
01 0112 55256F D 1,100.00 0
0S005005HA17-- SAM, STORM WATER; EEIC
53470-612-7791,Jans,Nancy,CIV
01 011Z 5§5256F D 2,900.00 0
08005004J17-- DISPOSAL / TREATMENT, RCRA
HW; EEIC 53411-612-7791,Jans,Nancy,CIV
01 011Z 55256F D 400.00 0
VBDZTDY2017-- TDY, ENV FUNCTION; EEIC
408-612-7791,Jans,Nancy,CIV
01 011Z 55256F D 500.00 0
0S005006HA17-- P&F, NPDES / OTHER WASTE
WATER; EEIC 68370-612-7791,Jans,Nancy,CIV
01 011Z 55256F D 800.00 0
VBDZ201617-- TRAINING, OTHERS; EEIC
55891-612-7791,Jans,Nancy,CiV
01 011Z 55256F b 800.00 0

VBDZ2016017-- TRAINING, ENV FUNCTION; EEIC
55891-612-7791,Jans,Nancy,CIV




Legacy Code Version  vix

MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41 Page 2 of 2 Pages
SECTION E - NET CHANGE TRANSACTION LIST
BudProg BAJ/AG/SAG PE EEIC Local Use D/R AMOUNT QTY
01 0112 55256F D 1,000.00 0
VBDZ54113517-- SUPPLIES, HW; EEIC
61950-612-7791,Jans,Nancy,CIV
01 0112 55256F D 1,100.00 0
0OS005007HA17-- SAM, WASTE
CHARACTERIZATION; EEIC
53411-612-7791,Jans,Nancy,CIV
01 0112 55879F 570F1 D 393,600.00 0
Schenectady Municlpal Airport FIRE FY17 Initial
Partial funding-612-7622,Evans,Yvette,CIV
01 0112 l"lll \'I S 656879F .  670F9 D 211,300.00 0
aitial 99t - hal

Schenectady Municipal Airport FO FOMA FY17
Partial funding-812-7622,Evans,Yvette,CiV

SECTION F - BELOW LEGAL LIMIT DETAIL

Not Selected for Display




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
AIR GUARD FY-17

AIR BASE FIREFIGHTER AGREEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-17-2-1024

MOD #1

AS OF:

11/2/12016

LOCATION

FUNDING CATEGORIES

VALIDATED FUNDING
(AFP)

CURRENT
ALLOCATION
(ALLOTMENT)

CHANGE +/-

REVISED
ALLOCATION
(ALLOTMENT)

GABRESKI

CAPPED SALARY
VALIDATED - SALARY
FRINGE BENEFIT
FLSA (OVERTIME)
OTHER THAN PS
cPP

|TOTAL FEDERAL

$ -

IKA

STRATTON

CAPPED SALARY
VALIDATED - SALARY
FRINGE BENEFIT
FLSA (OVERTIME)
OTHER THAN PS
cPpP

1,174,877.00
653,349.00
101,382.00
62,331.00
3,361.00

231,688.00
128,842.00
19,993.00
12,444.00
633,00

TOTAL FEDERAL

nlowwwen |

1,995,300.00

393,600.00

231,688.00
128,842.00
19,993.00
12,444.00
633.00
393,600.00

IKA

AFP

STEWART

CAPFED SALARY
VALIDATED - SALARY
FRINGE BENEFIT
FLSA (OVERTIME)
OTHER THAN PS
CPP '

TOTAL FEDERAL

TiKA

CAPPED SALARY § b
VALIDATED - SALARY $ 1,174,877.00 | § - 231,688.00 231,688.00
GRAND TOTAL  |FRINGE BENEFIT § 653,349.00 | § - 128,842.00 128,842.00
(ALL BASES) FLSA (OVERTIME) $ 101,382,001 § - 19,993.00 19,9983.00
OTHER THAN PS $ 62,331.00}$ - 12,444.00 12,444,00
CPP $ 3,361.001% - 633.00 633.00
IKA $0.00
TOTAL FEDERAL $ 1,995,300.00 - 393,600.00 393,600.00
TOTAL AFP $0.00 -
TOTAL (KA $0.00 -

JUSTIFICATION: THIS MODIFICATION INCREASES/DECREASES AFP/ALLOTMENT FOR THE
PURPOSE OF xxxxxxxxxxxx. | certify that the adjustments shown above are true and correct. Any
and all changes are made in accordance with approved Federal Funding documents (Please attach
funding documents).

MALIZIA.ELIZABETH.128215770

Digitally signed by MALIZIA ELIZABETH. 1282157701

DN: e=US, 0=U.S. Govemment, ou=DoD, ou=PKi, ou=USAF,
cn=MALIZIA ELIZABETH.1282157701
Date: 2016.11.02 15:43:10 -04'00°

Program Manager Signature/Date

ROTH.JAMES.MICHAEL. 1286867584

Digitally signed by ROTH.JAMES MICHAEL 1286867584
DN: ¢=US, 0=U.S, Govemment, ouzDoD, ou=PKl, cuzUSAF,
€n=ROTH.JAMES MICHAEL 1286867584
Date: 2016,11.02 15:35:00 -04'00"

Coptroller Signature/Date {cannot be delegated down to a lower level.)




I3UsTIgnd THX Aa paieisusy SHYEQ AQ pPo3eaids "IZIETIOSEO SI HOIEM 18 AWM ‘€11 W¥OJ 3W SEOVI4EY "EIZTOSE0 SI NOIIIQE SACIAZYEd ¥8 100 ‘90% W¥OI IY

aivd SONYTIYE ¥/E TI00 a/m [s X1 a/o o4an 2 WHCO Siva
JIYdNn alg /43y qls Fsicad ale joen arg NOIILJTI¥OSsEd
AJNTHEND NOIZAOS SUYTICU si
{*239 OM/0d/¥d/3IOPIIUOD) ¥EEHNN INFWNDOQ ¥OLEIA/AOLOVAINGD 30 IWVN
@I0DTY NOILOVSNWAIL

423453 004483 00LLBE J6L8SS TJ0LS TO 9ZHPLE SOTP LBS 0v8ELLS :Aoebar

THE9ZTZ000000000000000000SHYAA 47 YN 32 QLILI0000000056E000LE0

DOJLES ‘Z6E $|000000€0T 00LLBE LTOZ A6LBS0SO0 196666° 006666 ZITO0000TOTO ZOEE' $SZ 9ZHVLE SOTHd ALILTO0000000%8E000LS0 *SI4S

asg€sedaod :ojul AIsArlaqg
OO|LE6 ‘Z6¢E $ T1014ed YIZITYW 90%dV S¥IAPZXddY YOW SOTHd LTIAI 1000
INOOWY ROILAI¥OSEA
€6%Z-pre 'dldD 6071

_ YATATLHID) ¥21Z-%%E ‘SED 601

AYSN 19SL § XAVH ‘NVITIK _ WOLSANDFY

9IgEITRAR B3I Spunj aqod AID ¥ HIIEYZITH ‘YIZITYW

Y3 AITII3D I //+QINDIS ATIVLIDIA// 9T0Z-AON-ZO (9T3T3 pue oInazubrs) X€ QIAC¥AAY 9102-100-8Z //+QINSIS// (9I3T3 pue 51n3eubrs) AL AZEVATNA

2ao)| xm_
AONTAUND NOIFU0I JLYE IONWHD _ST US4 ¥s3
00000 TOMWZOE9OSESES 9T0Z-1J0-82 *exx “XINO SIS0d¥UNd TYNOILUYWHMOANI ¥04 QIAIAC¥d SI YOI ADVDET ~E9¥d NOILVANILINOD J4S werw

EEEMAN INIWAO0J] UEEVdEdd ELY HOTLWOIZISSYIO ONILNAOODY

€10 1 39vd LNINAD0T INIRISYAGHIFTA/NOIIVOITEO SNOANYTIIZISIN




00°009°¢€6€ S

12301 9UTl] Burjunodoy

00°009°€6€E $

:{e30] WS3I SUTT]

HIFNNN LNINNJOQ

:
ZPE9ZTCTO00000000000000000SHYEA  dZ YN 42 QbﬁhﬁoooooooomeOQOFmo—
S
D—
1

dZ:4S3 004483 00LLBE JA6L8SS VEOLS TO LEPYLE SOIP L8S O¥BELLS :AdebBa
00/£99 000000€0T 00LLBE LTOZ 36L8S050 196666 006666 ZTT00000TOTO TOTE ¥SZ LEPPLE SOTHd ALILTO0000000FSE000L50 :STa
asesedaoq :ojul Axsatied
0G99 ddd VIZITYW 90vdY TUTAPZXIAY VoW SOTvd LIAd 200
INOOWY NOILJI¥DS=Za
2102 39vd 00000 LO0MWZ0S9aSESES

90p wiod 4y

INANISEAGWIEN /NOIIVOITEO SNOANYIIIISIH

mw<m20=iazﬁzoo—




