COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT MODIFICATION Page 1 of 4
Agreement/Appendix Title and Number: W912PQ-18-2-1024 '

Project Name/Description and Location: ANG Fire Protection Activities

Modification Number: P0007 '

ISSUED BY: NATIONAL GUARD BUREAU ) | ISSUED TO: THE STATE OF NEW YORK

This modification is issued pursuant to the Authorities, 31 U.S.C. Chapter 63; MCA and Appendices Article VII, Sect 703;
MCCA Article XII, Sect 1201 of the basic cooperative agreements. Mark purpose and obtain signatures as appropriate IAW
NGR 5-1, Chapter 3.

[x] a. FUNDING

[ 1 b. TERMS AND CONDITIONS

[ 1 ¢ TERMINATION

[ 1] d. OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE:

Action{Funding Source . From To

FED | Allotment $ 6,855,300.00 $ 7,355,300.00
FED |AFP $ 6,994,700.00 $ 7,355,300.00
IKA In-Kind Assistance 106th Fire Training $ 5,000.00 $ 5,000.00

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:

1. JUSTIFICATION: Upward obhgatlon for 106" Fire Protection Activities. See change column.

2. ACTION: TAG review and sign Appendix 1024, MOD 6. Return signed modification to MNPF-EA, Room 207,
Cooperative Agreements, x4709.

3. This Appendix is subject to the availability of funds.

4. Replace pages 6 of Appendix 1024, FY 18 with updated attachment.

5. As FY2018 budgets are approved by NGB, program managers will add funding to the Appendix by separate
modification.

EXECUTION

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Cooperative Agreement and/or Appendix remain unchanged in
full force and effect.

INWITNESS WHEREOF, th @eir authorized representatives execute this Cooperative Agreement Modification.

THE STAT Ni’:ﬁ/ | NATIONAL GUARD BUREAU:
BY: BY: /Q..A——-
ONY¥*P. GERMAN STEMEN M. ROWE

Major General, NYANG Colonel, USA

The Adjutant General USPFO for New York
Date: {/7/’! 1'd Date: t.eﬂ;,wl
APPROVED AST IﬁE(Z?L FORM: - | APPROVED AS TC LEGAL FORM:
B ) BY: ,@50@,.

Counsel Robert G. Conway, JrWA Courgel Sean D. O'Brien, LTC, JA, NYARNG
Date: /é/((“;/f w‘g/ Date: ﬁ?}ﬂoa{; ZC)/X




October 2015

(1) Uniform Material Performance: Station work uniforms shall comply with NFPA 1975, "Standard on
Station/Work Uniforms for Fire and Emergency Services" and can be 100% natural fibers (reference Department of
Defense Instruction (DODI) 6055.6. Fiame retardant station work uniforms are not required.

(2) Station Work Uniform: The standard uniform for civilian fire fighters will consist of a uniform shirt, uniform
trousers, belt, socks, footwear, Air Force Fire Protection Badge, name tag, epaulets or collar brass, and patches. If
the fire department only has personnel who are military members, it will be at the discretion of the Installation
Commander to have them wear the Airmen Battle Uniform (ABU) in ieu of this uniform. Funding for civilian uniforms,
not BDUs, will be included in the budget process. Authorized station work uniforms and associated information for
replacement will be in accordance with AFl 32-2001 and ANG Sup 1, Attachment 10.

1. ANGFPA fire fighters will support organization exercises, inspections and assessments, performing
duties and services defined within this Appendix.

2. The CA PM or Grantee must submit a request through the USPFO to NGB-PARC-A when it wishes to
change the instructions, terms, or conditions of this Appendix. NGB-PARC-A shall submit the reguest to NGB/A7TXF
for review and approval before acting on the request. If approved, the change shall not be binding until a modification
to this Appendix is executed and signed by the grantor and grantee as required by NGR 5-1, Chapter 3.

3. The request will not take effect, nor can any expenditure of funds so implied therein take place, until it
receives the approval of NGB/ATXF.

4. Modifications to this Appendix incorporating initial fiscat year funding will be sent by the CAPM to
NGB/A7XF for review and concurrence.

Section 2409. Funding Limitation.

a. Approved Budget/Annual Funding Program (AFP}. The total dollar amount that NGB anticipates, subject to
the avaitability of funds, being available for reimbursement to the Grantee for its costs in fuifilling its responsibilities
under this Appendix. This amount may be increased or decreased by NGB during the fiscal year.

b. Total Dallars Ohbligated. The total amount of funds obligated for NGB’s share under this Appendix. Only funds

obligated through an executed CA modification to the Appendix are availahle for reimbursement fo the Grantee.
Funds shall be obligated as received by the CA PM.

¢. Inaccordance with Section 2407 the following funding limitations are provided for each fiscal year as it occurs.

1. Fiscal Year 2016:

2. Fiscal Year 2017:

3. Fiscal Year 2018:

4.  Fiscal Year

5. Fiscal Year

Wo12PQ-18-2-1024

Approved Budget/(AFP)
$6,381,685.00

IKA: $7,800.00

Approved Budget/(AFP)
$6,240,321.00

IKA: $3,097.44
Approved Budget/{AFP)
$7,355,300.00

Approved Budget/{AFP)
3

Approved Budget/(AFP)

Total Dollars Obligated
$6,381,685.00

Total Dollars Obligated
$ 5,760,902.56

Total Dellars Obligated
$7,355,300.00

Total Dollars Obligated
$

Total Dollars Obligated




CONTINUATION PAGE

MISCELLANEOUS OBLIGATION/REIMBURSEMENT

AF Form 406

DOCUMENT NUMBER
F8E7CE7291MD02-05 00

PAGE 2 0of 2

DESCRIPTION

AMOUNT

Line Item Total:

$ 500,000.00

Accounting Line Tefal:

$ 500,000.00




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
AIR GUARD FY-18
AIR BASE FIREFIGHTER AGREEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-18-2-1024

FOETCE7291MDO02-05

- “Initial CRA2018 -~~~ - AS OF: 713012018
— SORRENT —

VALIDATEDFUNDING | ALLoCATION REVISED ALLOCATION

LOCATIO

GABRESKI |VALIDATED - SALARY

7,010,906.00

IR : 3 084,392.05 |- :312,700.00 | $ 1,297,092.05

FRINGE BENEFIT $ 606,544.00 | $ 590,202.95 11 187,300.00 | $ 777,502.95

FLSA (OVERTIME) b 85831.00 $ 85,831.00 ] 8 85,831.00

OTHER THAN PS $ 0 48,691.00) § 48,691,00 | 1s 48,691.00

cPP $ 0322800 % 3,228.00 | oot g 3,228.00

[TOTAL FEDERAL S 1,755200.001% . 1,712,345.00 | $ __500,000.00] $ 2,212,345.00
. - t $ _

IKA g -

2,212,345.00
JUSTIFICATION: Funding document # #111 Dated 24 July 2018

| certify that the adjustments shown above are true and correct. Any and all changes are made in accordance
with approved Federal Funding documents (PLEASE ATTACH FUNDING DOCUMENTS}.

JOHNSON.BRIAN,  pigialy signee by
PATRICK. 0246051 JOHNSONSAN PATRICK 102

47 Dals: 2018.07.31 10:08:29 -04'60"

Major Brian P Johnson, Comproiler NYANG
DATE: 713012018




ISYSTTANE TWY Aq pPo3IRISUSD SWYIT A PInesIds “EIATOSE0 ST HOTHM ‘T8 AVM 'STT MNOJ JY SEOVI4Ed "EIITOSE0 SI NOILIAE SNOTATEA ¥8 TTOP ‘90% WdOd IY
argd HADNYIVE u/g TIoD 4/n ona aso odn o] WHOD e
QIYAND arg /dEY arg /nEe arg /oon arg NOILI¥OSHEA
AONERTEND NOHIZHOL SYYTIOd S0
{"038 oM/0d/4d/30eIquol) EHENON INIWD0J HOLEEA /HOIOVEINCD 40 HWYN

AQYO0HY NOLIOVINYAL

00LL8d 00Q0LL8E 464855 TA0LS TO 9CTFFLE

tOTY 88§ 0¥B8E8LS :AoeBeT

S6¥T8ZBELQOC000Q00000CC0000EWYHT

¥N # CBTIBIOQ0000Q0F¥8E000LSO

00000 ‘00S S|000000E0T 00LLEE 8T0Z ABLYSOS0 TIEEEE 00EE66 ZTTOOCO0TOTO ZOEE HSE 9STHPPLE €OTHI CG8T8TO0000000%8E000L50 *§IdS
HOLE6AT0T 0FUI ATsAaTTed
00000005 ¢ ddD NVYHIL ¥HHIC d04 INFWHEYDVY SYJIHDIA HITIA ¥ XIANEAY 8T Ad TO00

LNOOWY

NOTIJTHISET

Jeyl AFTaxes I //«QEANDIS ATIVIISIA// 8T0Z-DO¥W-70

09%L-95% 'YWJ
- HEIATLEED
AYS8N IHSS I NHOL 'YILICHJ
STORITRAE BIBR SpPunj
(27312 pue szniwublys) Ad GAAONIJY] 8TOZ-TNL~-0% //«xQEANDIS// (273r3 pue aan3wubis) Ad (HEVAHEd

PIEL-ETL YN
B YOLEINDEE
AYSOTIDSK D KTICH ‘LACEDATY

EQOD|

AONIHAEND NOIHYEOA

HILWE FONVHOXE

d5J

AS

G4

00000 S0-20UWTeZLADLHE

HEFAON  LNIHA20d

8TQZ-rIir-0¢

QTAVIHId JLY]

LR

TATINO SESOJENd TYNOILVWIOANI d04 JIATAQYd SI YOT ADWOHT "dOVYd NOILUANIINGD HIAS xrs

NOTIIWOIAISSVID OMILINOOIDY

€40 L 3Ovd

LNEWODOC INEWASYNIRIEY/NOILYOHITI0 SOOANYITHOSIN




