COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT MODIFICATION Page 1 of 15
Agreement/Appendix Title and Number: W912PQ-18-2-1024

Project Name/Description and Location: ANG Fire Protection Activities

Modification Number: P0004

ISSUED BY: NATIONAL GUARD BUREAU { ISSUED TO: THE STATE OF NEW YORK

This modification is issued pursuant to the Authorities, 31 U.S.C. Chapter 63; MCA and Appendices Article Vii, Sect 703;

MCCA Article XIl, Sect 1201 of the basic cooperative agreements. Mark puipose and obtain signatures as appropriiate IAW

NGR 5-1, Chapter 3.

[ 1 a. FUNDING

[ 1 b. TERMS AND CONDITIONS

[ 1 c. TERMINATION

[x] d. OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE: Erroneously $54,400 was added to Appendix 24 on MOD 3; should be moved to
Appendix 1021 MOD 4 administratively adjusts funding.

Action |Funding Source From : To

FED | Allotment $ 2,859,900.00 | 0)| $  2,805,500.00
FED |AFP Lo PA T D 1$  6,994,700.00
IKA In-Kind Assistance $ - .8 -

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:

1. JUSTIFICATION: Upward Obiigation see change column,

2. ACTION: TAG review and sign Appendix 1024, MOD 3. Return signed modification to MNPF-EA, Room 207,
Cooperative Agreements, x4708,

3. This Appendix is subject to the availabifity of funds.

4. Replace pages 6 of Appendix 1024, FY 18 with updated attachment.

5. As FY2018 budgets are approved by NGB, program managers will add funding to the Appendix by separate
madification.

EXECUTION
f the Cooperative Agreement and/or Appendix remain unchanged in

Except as provided herein, all terms and i
full force and effect. e
INWITNESS WHERE}Q@ arties bytheir a/mw,rereﬁéntatives execute this Cooperative Agreement Modification,

THE STATE OF % NATIONAL GUARD BUREAU:
BY: /%ul-n_‘

AN?I’HON STEVEN M. ROWE
Maj Colonel, USA

The Adjutant Generai USPFO for New York
Date: 5?%%/ /6(/ Date; CONPHZoly
OV TO;\? /ORM ; APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:
7 - 7
E& \/ ' BY: @w, ,éﬂu’
Counsel Robert'G. Conway, Jr., Couhsel Sean D. O'Brien, LTC, JA, NYARNG

Date:0<‘f IMMQ‘CL A0 /J/ Date: gg’s;( g, 2! ¥




COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT MODIFICATION Page 1 of 15
Agreement/Appendix Title and Number: W912PQ-18-2-1024

Project Name/Description and Location: ANG Fire Protection Activities

Modification Number: P0O00S

ISSUED BY: NATIONAL GUARD BUREAU | ISSUED TO: THE STATE OF NEW YORK

This modification is issued pursuant to the Authorities, 31 U.S.C. Chapter 63; MCA and Appendices Article ViI, Sect 703;
MCCA Article XII, Sect 1201 of the basic cooperative agreements. Mark putpose and obtain signatures as appropriate IAW
NGR 5-1, Chapter 3.

[x] a. FUNDING

[ 1 b. TERMS AND CONDITIONS

[ ] ¢ TERMINATION

[ ] d. OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE:

Action |Funding Source From = ge.. To

FED | Allotment $ , 2,805,500.00 | - 00 $ 3,374,500.00
FED |AFP 28 6,994,700.00
IKA  [In-Kind Assistance 106th Fire Training $ - .__ji'é' 1-;':-;--5,0_bojoo_-; $ 5,000.00

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION;

1. JUSTIFICATION: Upward Obligation, see change column.

2. ACTION: TAG review and sign Appendix 1024, MOD 3. Return signed modification to MNPF-EA, Room 207,
Cooperative Agreements, x4709.

3. This Appendix is subject to the availability of funds.

4. Replace pages 6 of Appendix 1024, FY 18 with updated attachment.

5. As FY2018 budgets are approved by NGB, program managers will add funding to the Appendix by separate
modification,

EXECUTION
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Cooperative Agreement and/or Appendix remain unchanged in

full force and effect. -
IN WITNESS WHEREO parties by theirauthorized representatives execute this Cooperative Agreement Modification.

THE STA F NEW Y.QRK . NATl%GUARD BUREAU:
BY: — BY: -

ANTHONY P. GERMAN STEVEN M. ROWE

Major General, NYANG Colonel, USA

USPFO for New York
Date: Todrrzsig

@s T%EG L FORM: APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:
BY TNy (3 Ay "/’1 y/ ] ’ BY: /‘ffjﬁwé_w—

Counsel Robert G. Conway, J&/MNLA Counsel Sean D. O'Brien, LTC, JA, NYARNG

Date: _£6 /47»", 20/ 7‘ Date: )X~ //fo(/c(fz Daid




. QOctober 201 5.

{1)- Uniform Material Performance: Station work uniforms shall comply with NFPA 1975, "Standard on
Station/MWork Uniforms for Fire and Emergency Services" and can be 100% natural fibers (reference Department of
Defense Instruction (DODI) 6055.6. Flame retardant station work uniforms are not required.

{2) Station Work Uniform: The standard uniform for civilian fire fighters will consist of a uniform shirt, uniform
trousers, belt, socks, footwear, Air Force Fire Protection Badge, name tag, epaulets or collar brass, and patches. If
the fire department only has personnel who are military members, it will be al the discretion of the Installation
Commander to have them wear the Airmen Battle Uniform (ABU) in lieu of this uniform. Funding for civilian uniforms,
not BDUs, will be included in the budget process. Authorized station work uniforms and associated information for
replacement will be in accordance with AF] 32-2001 and ANG Sup 1, Attachment 10,

1. ANGFPA fire fighters will support organization exercises, inspections and assessments, performing
duties and services defined within this Appendix.

2. The CA PM or Grantes must submit a request through the USPFC to NGB-PARC-A when it wishes to
change the instructions, terms, or conditions of this Appendix. NGB-PARC-A shall submit the request to NGB/ATXF
for review and approval before acting on the request. If approved, the change shall not be binding until a modification
to this Appendix is executed and signed by the grantor and grantee as required by NGR 5-1, Chapter 3.

3. The request will not take effect, nor can any expenditure of funds so implied therein take place, until it
receives the approval of NGB/A7XF.

4, Moaodifications to this Appendix incorporating initial fiscal year funding will be sent by the CAPM to
NGB/A7XF for review and concurrence. ‘

Section 2409. Funding Limitation.

a. Approved Budget/Annual Funding Program (AFP). The total dollar amount that NGB anticipates, subject to
the availability of funds, being available for reimbursement to the Grantee for its costs in fulfilling its responsibilities
under this Appendix. This amount may be increased or decreased by NGB during the fiscai year.

b. Total Dollars Obligated. The total amount of funds obligated for NGB's share under this Appendix. Only funds

obligated through an executed CA modification to the Appendix are available for reimbursement to the Grantee.
Funds shall be obligated as received by the CA PM.

c. Inaccordance with Section 2407 the following funding limitations are provided for each fiscal year as it occurs.

1. Fiscal Year 2016:

2. Fiscal Year 2017:

3. Fiscal Year 2018:

4. Fiscal Year

5. Fiscal Year

W912PQ-18-2-1024

Approved Budget/(AFP)
$6,381,685.00

IKA: $7,800.00

Approved Budget/(AFP)
$6,240,321.00

IKA: $3,097.44
Approved Budget/(AFP)
$6,994,700.00

Approved Budgel/(AFP)
$

Approved Budget/(AFP)

Total Doltars Obligated
$6,381,685.00

Total Dollars Obligated
$ 5,760,902.56

Total Dollars Obligated
$3,374,500.00

Total Dollars Obligated
$ -

Total Dollars Obligated




%/

MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
AIR GUARD FY-18
AIR BASE FIREFIGHTER AGREEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-18-2-1024

FOE7CE7291MW02-03

- Initial CRA2018 i 2/26/2018
CURRENT ,
VALIDATED FUNDING | aLLOCATION | REVISED ALLOCATION
AFP. (ALLOTMENT) (ALLOTMENT)

LOCATION FUNDING CATEGORIEY:
ED SALAR
VALIDATED - SALARY

" 476,800.00

GABRESKI - 10,906.00 | $ 600. :
FRINGE BENEFIT $ 0 T606,544.00 | 3 224,500.00 |:$: 1% 285,800.00
FLSA (OVERTIME} § n 858310018 A s .
OTHER THAN PS $ 0 .48691.00] 8 - $ -
cpPp $ - vis228.00] $ - s .
TOTAL FEDERAL $ o 1,755200.00] $ . 599,100.00 [$ = -163,600.00 | § 762,600.00 |
KA T 3

JUSTIFICATION: Initial Funding under CRA Funding Document #50 received 2-26-2018

| certify that the adjustments shown above are true and correct. Any and all changes are made in accordance
with approved Federal Funding documents (PLEASE ATTACH FUNDING DOCUMENTS).

e

Capt Devery Herth, Actifé Comptroller, 106 RQW, NYANG
DATE: 2726/2018




Eegacy Codo Verslon  riu
MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41 Page 2 of 2 Pages

SECTION D - REMARKS (STANDARD, OTHER)

PAT 33.
Continulng Appropriations Act, 2018: 1 Oct - 8 Dec 2017

THE FOLLOWING COMMENTS ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THIS FUNDING DOCUMENT & REVEAL LEGAL AND STATUTORY AND/OR
REGULATORY LIMITATIONS:

A. FUNDS S8HALL NOT BE DISTRIBUTED, OR OBLIGATIONS AUTHORIZED OR INCURRED, IN EXCESS OF (1) THE TOTAL BIRECT AUTHORITY
SHOWN OR {2) DIRECT FUNDS PLUS VALID EARNED REIMBURSEMENTS, REIMBURSABLE BUDGET AUTHORITY WILL BE AUTHORIZED AS
EARNED, REIMBURSEMENT AUHTORITY |S AVAILABLE TO THE EXTEN? R%ALlZED AS STATED FOR EACH BUDGET ACTIVITY (BA).

B. RECRUITING AND ADVERTISING FUNDING 18 FLOORED. UNITS CANNOT REDUCE BAC 04 BELOW THE |EVEL RECEIVED ON THEIR FUNDING
DOCUMENT, ANY TRANSFER OF FUNDS FROM BAC 01 TO BAC 04, REQUIRES PRIOR APPROVAL FROM NGB/FMA AND NGB/RSS.

C. JCS EXERCISES/DEPLOYMENT FUNDING IS FLOORED AND MUST BE IDENTIFIED BY ANG ESP CODE.

D. FUNDS ISSUED IN SUPPORT OF OSD APPROVED GOUNTER NARCOTICS PLANS ARE INCLUBED IN BA 01, THESE AMOUNTS MAY ONLY BE
OBLIGATED OR EXPENDED IN SUPPORT OF APPROVED PLANS. USE OF PROPER ESP CODES ARE REQUIRED. REPROGRAMMING BETWEEN
GOUNTER NARCOTICS ESP CODES 15 AUTHORIZED. ‘

E. SPECIAL GUIDANCE I3 PROVIDED IN THE ANG FINANCIAL GUIDANCE, DATA ELEMENT CODE LISTINGS, AND FROM ANG BUDGET ANALYSTS,
F. FUNDING ISSUED FOR CONVERSIONS/ROBUSTING WILL BE [DENTIFIED WITH AN ISSUE EEIC OF XXXTMI7R/7S. OBLIGATIONS FOR THESE
FUNDS MUST INCLUDE THE APPLICABLE CONVERSION ANG ESP CODE.

G. ENVIRONMENTAL FUNDING 1S FLOORED,

H, FLYING HOUR FUNDING IS FLOORED, FLYING HOUR FUNDING CONSISTS OF AVPOL, FLY DLR, AND FLY SUPPLIES.

1 ALL ESP CODED FUNDING IS FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL FROM
NGB/FMA,

J, DSMT {CIVILIAN/DUAL STATUS MILITARY PAY} 18 FLOCRED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR
APPROVAL FROM NGB/FMA

K. FUNDING DOCUMENTS SHOULD BE LOADED iN BQ BY UNITS WITHIN TWO BUSINESS DAYS OF BEING ISSUED TO UNITS BY NGB/FM, AND
MUST BE LOADED IN BQ NO LATER THAN END OF MONTH. BQ TARGETS MUST MATCH THE FUNDING ISSUED ON THE FUNDING DOCUMENTS,

SECTION E - NET CHANGE TRANSACTION LIST

BudProg BAIAGISAG PE EEIC  Leccal Use DIR AMOUNT QTY

01 0116 53110F 645 D «3,700.00 0
ADSN converslon raquast submilled by
unit-612-9049,Hagler Kenneth, Civ

01 011R 52278F 52103 b 48,000.00 0
Francis 3. Gabreskl Alrporl SRM FOMA FY18 Initlal
Partial funding-612-8904 Hackworth, Brian,CIV

01 0114 55256F 5703A 8] 7.000.00 0
Francis S. Gabresk! Alrport ENVIRONMENTAL FY 18
4lh Distribution Partlal
funding-612-8263,Heard,Klmberly, CIV

o 0112 55878F b70F1 o} 163,500.00 0
Francls S. Gabreski Airgort FIRE FY18 Initiat Partial
funding-612-8904, Hackworth, Brian,ClIV

o1 0112 55879F 570F9 D 110,9060.00 0
Francis 8. Gabresld Alrport FO FOMA FY18 Inltlal
Parlfal funding-812-8904,Hackworth,Brian,CIV

SECTION F - BELOW LEGAL LIMIT DETAIL Not Selected for Display




Lapacy Code Verslon  r1x
Page f of 2 Pages

Ajr Naflonal Guard Readiness Centey
BUDGET AUTHORIZATION/ALLOGCATION OR OPERATING BUDGET AUTHORITY

{SSUED BY:

ISSUED TO: POCUMENT NUMBER: 50
MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41 ALLOTMENT RECIPIENT IDENTIFIER: 41G3 DATE ISSUED: FEBRUARY 22, 2018
Air Natlonal Guard Readiness Canter 106th Rescus Wing ACCOUNTING INSTALLATION: 3877C0
3501 Feichel Drive USPFQ for New York REGISTER NUMBER: 1148810

330 Old Niskayura Road
- Latham, NY 12110-2224

.

Steven M. Rowe, COL, USA, USP&FO-NY

JB Andrews, MD 20762 Doc 1D # 011488100500

BA Approving Official:
Electronically Authenticated ARML/
Matthaw A Riggs, O3/Capt, USAF

SYMBOL: 5783844 (58) Operation and Maintenance, Air National Guard (3840} FY: 2018
SECTION A « PROGRAM FUND CONTROL LEVEL - Legal subdivision of funds is at the BA

BUDGET AGTIVITY | PROGRAM PREVIOUS NET REVISED
LINE ITEM AMOUNT CHANGE AMOUNT

DIRECT FUNDING

BUDGET PROGRAM 01: Operating Forces 4,233,600,00 325,700.00 4,559,200,00
BUDGET PROGRAM 04: Administration: and Servicewlde Aclivilles 12,200.00 12,200.00
TOTAL DIRECT 4,245,700,00 325,700,00 4,571,400.00
TOTAL APPROPRIATION 4,245,700.00 325,700.00 4,571,400.00
SECTION B - AUTHORITY ALLOTMENT

QUARTER 1 QUARTER 2 QUARTER 3 QUARTER 4
DIRECT
Previous Amount 2,625,700,00 1,620,000.00 0.00 0.00
Net Change 0.00 325,700.00 0.00 0.00
Revised Amount 2,625,700.00 1,845,700.00 0.00 0.00
Cumulative 2,625,700.00 4,571,400,00 4,571,400.00 4,571,400.00

SECTION C - SUBSIDIARY LIMITATIONS No Data Found

SECTION D - REMARKS {STANDARD, OTHER}

STANDARD REMARKS

1. The amounts allocated In this documnent shall cover alf obilgations, commitments or expenditures incurred for any project or activily during the Continuing
Resolution {CR). Any obligation or expenditure exceeding the amount allocated in this document violates 31 USC 13441, the Antl-Deficlency Act.

2. The amount made avaltable by praject or activity shalt not exceed the amount pravided In The Department of Defense Appropriations Aci, 2017, Division G,
Publlc Law 115-31 (excepl Title 1X); and the Military Censteuctlon and Veterans Affalrs and Relaled Agencies Appropriations Act, 2017, Divislon A, Public Law
114-223, and Divislon L of Public Law 116-31.

3. No appropriation or funds made avallable or authority granted pursuant to section 101 for the Depariment of Defense shalt be used for: (1) the new
produstlon of tams not funded for production I fiscal year 2017 or prior years; {2) the Increase in production rates above those sustained with fiscal year 2017
funds: or {3) the Infiiation, resumption, or conlinuation of any project, aclivity, opsration, or arganization (deflned as any project, subproject, activity, budgel
actlvity, program element, and subprogram withln a program element, and for any investment ltems defined as a P1 fine item In a budgat acilvity within an
appropriation account and an R1 fine ftem that includes a pregram element and subprogram element within an appropriation account} for which
appropriations, funds, or other authorily were not available during fiscal year 2017,

4, No appropriation or funds made avallable or authority granted pursuant to section 101 for the Department of Defense shall be used to inltiate multl-year
procurements utlilzing advance procurement funding for economic order quantily procurement unless specifically appropriated later.

6. No appropriatien or funds made avallable In this allocation shall be used to inlliate or resume any project or acllvity for which appropriation were not
available during fiscal year 2017,

8. Por OUSD{C) P&FC; during CRA, relmbursable authority for all appropriations |s autamatically apportioned up to the amount of reimbursable orders
received. To improve the Alr Forces audit compliance and audit readiness, relmbursable autharly for non-O&M approprialions wiil be Issued through AFM via




Ot 43 Heb

MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41 Page 2 of 2 Pages

SECTION'D - REMARKS (STANDARD, OTHER)

PAT 33,
Conlinulng Appropriations Act, 2018: 1 Oct - 8 Dec 2047

THE FOLLOWING COMMENTS ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THIS FUNDING DOCUMENT & REVEAL LEGAL AND STATUTORY AND/OR
REGULATCORY LIMITATIONS: '

A, FUNDS SHALL NOT BE DISTRIBUTED, OR OBLIGATIONS AUTHORIZED OR INCURRED, IN EXCESS OF (1) THE TOTAL DIRECT AUTHORITY
SHOWN OR {2) DIREGT FUNDS PLUS VALID EARNED REIMBURSEMENTS, REIMBURSABLE BUDGET AUTHORITY WILEL BE AUTHORIZED AS
EARNED, REIMBURSEMENT AUHTORITY IS AVAILABLE TO THE EXTENT RFAL!ZED AS STATED FOR EACH BUDGET ACTIVITY {BA).

B. REGRUITING AND ADVERTISING FUNDING IS FLOORED. UNITS CANNOT REDUCE BAGC 04 BELOW THE LEVEL RECEIVED ON THEIR FUNDING
DOCUMENT. ANY TRANSFER OF FUNDS FROM BAC 01 TO BAC 04, REQUIRES PRIOR APPROVAL FROM NGB/FMA AND NGB/RSS.

C, JGS EXERCISES/DEPLOYMENT FUNDING 1S FLOORED AND MUST BE IDENTIFIED BY ANG ESP CODE.

8. FUNDS ISSUED N S8UPPORT OF OSD APPROVED COUNTER NARCOTICS PLANS ARE INGLUDED N BA 01, THESE AMOUNTS MAY ONLY BE
OBLIGATED OR EXPENDED IN SUPPORT OF APPROVED PLANS. USE OF PROPER ESP CODES ARE REQUIRED, REPROGRAMMING BETWEEN
COUNTER NARCOTICS ESP CODES {S AUTHORIZED, '

E. SPECIAL GUIDANCE S PROVIDED IM THE ANG FINANCIAL GUIDANCE, DATA ELEMENT CODE LISTINGS, AND FROM ANG BUDGET ANALYSTS.
F. FUNDING ISSUED FOR CONVERSIONS/ROBUSTING WILL BE IDENTIFIED WITH AN ISSUE EEIC OF XXX7TMITR/7S. OBLIGATIONS FOR :THESE
FUNDS MUST INCLUDE THE APPLICABLE CONVERSION ANG ESP CODE,

G. ENVIRONMENTAL FUNDING IS FLOORED.

H. FLYING HOUR FUNDING IS FLOORED. FLYING HOUR FUNDING CONSISTS OF AVPOL, FLY DLR, AND FLY SUPPLIES.

| ALL ESP CODED FUNDING I3 FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL FROM
NGBIFMA,

J, DSMT {CIVILIAN/DUAL STATUS MILITARY PAY} IS FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR
APPROVAL FROM NGB/FMA

K, FUNDING DOCUMENTS SHOULD BE LCADED IN BQ BY UNITS WITHIN TWO BUSINESS DAYS OF BEING ISSUED TO UNITS BY NGB/FM, AND
MUST BE LOADED IN BQt NG LATER THAN END OF MONTH, BQ TARGETS MUST MATCH THE FUNDING [SSUED ON THE FUNDING DOCUMENTS.

SECTION E - NET CHANGE TRANSACTION LIST

BudProg BAJAGISAG PE EEIC Local Use DIR AMOUNT QTyY
01 011G 53110F 645 D -3,700.00 0
ADSN converslon request submitted by
unit-812-9049, Hagler Kennaih, CIV
01 011R 52276F 52108 D 48,000,00 0
Francls S. Gabreski Alrport SRM FOMA FY18 Initial
Partial funding-612-8904,Hackworlh,Brian,CivV
01 011Z 55256F 57T03A O 7,000.00 0
Francis S. Gabreskl Alrport ENVIRONMENTAL FY18
4ih Distribution Parflal
funding-612-8263,Heard, Kimberly,CIV )
ot 0112 G6BTOF 570F1 ‘ B 163,500.00 0
Francis 8. Gabreskl Alrport FIRE FY18 Inltial Partial
funding-612-8904, Hackworth,Brian,CIV
01 011Z 55879F 570F9 3] 110,900,00 0
Frandis S. Gabreskl Alrport FO FOMA FY 18 Inltlaf .
Pariial funding-612-8904,Hackworth, Brian,CIV

SECTION F - BELOW LEGAL LIMIT DETAIL Not Selected for Display




Alr National Guard Readiness Center
BUDGET AUTHORIZATION/ALLOCATION OR OPERATING BUDGET AUTHORITY

ISSUED BY: ISSUED TO:
MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41
Alr National Guard Readinsss Center

3501 Felchet Drive

106th Rescus Wing
USPFO for New York
330 Old Miskayuna Road
JB Andrews, MD 20762 Latham, NY 12110-2224
BA Approving Officlal:

Elactronically Authenticated AFM./
Matthew A Riggs, O3fCapl, USAF

ALLOTMENT RECIPIENT IDENTIFIER: 41G3

\, w@_,

Steven M, Rowe, COL, USA, USP&FO-NY

Logaoy CedaVemlon w1
Page 1 of 2 Pages

DOCUMENT NUMBER: 50

DATE ISSUED: FEBRUARY 22, 2018
ACCOUNTING INSTALLATION: 387700
REGISTER NUMBER: 1148810

Doc 1D # 01148810060D

FY: 2018

SYMBOL.: 5783840 (58) Operatlon and Maintenance, Air National Guard (3840) )

SECTION A - PROGRAM FUND CONTROL LEVEL - Legal subdivision of funds is at the BA

BUDGET ACTIVITY / PROGRAM PREVIOUS NET REVISED

LINE ITEM AMOUNT CHANGE AMOUNT

DIRECT FUNDING

BUDGET PROGRAM 01: Operafing Farces 4,233,600.00 325,700.00 4,559,200.00
BUDGET PROGRAM 04: Adminisiration and Sarvicewide Aclivities 12,200.00 12,200.00
TOTAL DIRECT 4,245,700.00 325,700.00 4,571,400.00
TOTAL APPROPRIATION 4,245,700.00 325,700.00 4,571,400.00

SECTION B - AUTHORITY ALLOTMENT

QUARTER 1 QUARTER 2 QUARTER 3 QUARTER 4

DIRECT
Previous Amoun{ 2.625,700,00 1,620,000.00 0.00 .00
Net Change 0.00 325,700.00 0.00 0.00
Reavisad Amouni 2,625,700.00 1,945,700,00 0,00 0,00
Curulative 2,625,700.00 4,571,400,00 4,571,400.00 4,571,400.00

SECTION C - SUBSIDIARY LIMITATIONS No Bata Found

SECTION D - REMARKS (STANDARD, OTHER}

STANDARD REMARKS

1. The amounts aflocated In this document shall cover all ebilgations, comimilmenis or expenditures incurred for any project or aclivity during the Continuing
Resolution {CR). Any obllgation or expendlture exceeding the amount allocated in this document violates 31 USC 1341, the Anti-Deflclency Act.

2. The amount made avallable by project or activity shall not exceed the amouni provided In The Department of Defense Appropriations Acl, 2017, Division G,
Public Law 115-31 (except Title 1X); and the Military Constructlon and Veterans Affairs and Relaled Agencles Approptlations Act, 2017, Divislon A, Public Law
144-223, and Divislon L of Public Law 115-31.

3. No appropriation or funds made avallable or authority granted pursuant lo section 104 for the Department of Defense shall be used for: (1) the new
production of ltems not funded for production In flscal year 2017 or prior years; (2) the Increase in productlon rales above those suslalned with fiscal year 2017
funds; or (3) the initiation, resumption, or continuation of any project, aclivity, operallon, or organizalion {deflned as any projec!, subproject, activity, budgst
activily, program efement, and subprogram within a program element, and for any investment ltems defined as a P1 line tem In a budget activily within an
appropriation account and an R1 line item that includes a program elemenl and subpragram element within an appropriation account) for which
appropriations, funds, or other authority were not avallable during fiscal year 2017.

4. No appropriation of funds made avaliable or authority granted pursuant to section 101 for the Department of Defense shall be used {o inillafe multi-year
procurements ulilizing advance procurement funding for sconomlc order quantily procuremenl unless specifically appropriated [ater,

5, Na appropriation or funds made avallable in this aflocation shall be used lo initlate or resume any profect or activity for which appropriafion were not
avatlabla during fiscal year 2617, ]

8. Par OUSD(C) P&FC; during CRA, relmbursable authority for all appropriations is automatically apportioned up to the amount of reimbursable orders
rocelved. To Improve the Alr Forces audit compliance and audit readiness, relmbursabte authority for non-O&M apprapriations will be issued through AFM via




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
AIR GUARD FY-i8
AIR BASE FIREFIGHTER AGREEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W$12PQ-18-2-1024

CURRENT

VALIDATED. - ALLOCATION

FUNDING CATEGORIES

STEWART

SPED S

FUNDING (AFP)

{ALLOTMENT)

VALIDATED - SALARY

$. 1,651,340.00 562,153.21 162,500.00.
FRINGE BENEFIT $ 984,359.00 336,077.21 00
FLSA (OVERTIME) $ -~ 140,206.00 56,489.93 +10,000,00°
OTHER THAN PS 3 141,000.00 39,349.00 1 2,000.00
CcPP $ 4,395.00 313085 | 7 100,00
TOTAL FEDERAL $ 2,921,300.00 997,200.00 | .:272,100.00

JUSTIFICATION: This modification increases the AFP/ALLOTMENT by $272,100.00 for the Continuing Resolutior
| certify that the adjustments shown above are true and correct. Any and all changes are made in accordance
with approved Federal Funding documents (PLEASE ATTACH FUNDING DOCUMENTS).

X 417

3/6/2018

SEAN MURPHY, Lt Col, NYANG

Comptroller

Sianed by: MURPHY.SEAN.1017525944




2/26/2018

REVISED
ALLOCATION
(ALLOTMENT)

724,653.21
433,677.21
£6,489.93
41,349.00
3,230.85

1,269,300.00

1 fund for FY18.




“EIETOSHEO ST EDIHM ‘T8 XuW ‘£TT W04 J¥ SHOVIJHY "HLETCSTO SI NOILIOE SA0IARAE ¥8 IOC ‘90% WH0g AV

IaUSTIqRd THX A psjelauad SHWYHEQ A9 PRIB2ID«
arvd HONYIYE q/d TI02 a/n ood /0 04an o WIWOD TIYT
QIYIND aid /dav arg /nad aIg /oon aIg NOLIATHEDSEI
ADNIEEOD NBIFH0S SEYII00 SN
(533 OM/04/8d/302I3U0D) HHEMON INEWOD0J FOLATA/ACLOTHINGD S0 AWEN
JEODOEY NOILOVSNYIL
00LLBA OOLLSE S6485% TAOLS TO 9T%PLE  LDTI¥ 88§ 0F8E8LS :AoebEaT
$SESBLE00000000C000000000SAYET YN # G8TB8TO0000000FBECOOLSO
oolooT ‘' ZLE 4l000000E0T 00LLBE ST0Z 4648G0G0 TI5666° 006666 ZTTO0Q00TOTO ZOEE ¥ST 92PPLE LDTPd J8TBTO00QCCO00PBE0N00LSE STAE
ID£d64d0d FoIul AX3aTTRd
9AMHE EOVD 00ZETO9%T :MIL $2ZZ-0TTZT AN ‘weyle] peod eundeysIN PTO 0ff SIATRIIY TBARN
00l00T 2L s pue AIEITTTH IO UOTSTATA 00 O ¥4 - JENK -MIOX #8N JO 831§ F7 44V 53T CHOW AVd JOONHEA LDTvL STAS T000
LNOQWE NOIILAIHOSHA
8S8T-9£9 'WHWA/MY SOT
_ TITITLYED 00LZ-9€9 ‘ONYAN/SHED/MYSOT
A¥SN 19SS T NY@EoL ’NMOSYILIYd L FOLSINOTR
STqeTTEA® SXT SPUNY HIYLS ONY AID € WE¥S 'I1soud
Jeyl AITAA8D I //xQENDIS ATIVLIDIA// 8TOZ-GHA-8Z (8733 puw 2InjeubTs) Ad GIAO¥4AY 8T0Z-HEA-97 //«QENDIS// (9I3[3 pug 8anleubrs) Xg JHUVIEEI
: 2aad)

ZONIEAD NOTHIOL BLYY EONTHIXH Hsd p=R1s1 AS A

.woooo E0-TOMHZEZLHDEd6A

FEGHNN LNIEWD0d

8T0Z~984-3¢T

aIVdddd dALVd

vxvx AINO SESOJENd TYNOILYWIOINI d0Od CHATACEd SI ¥OT ADVYDAT ~HDOYd NOIIUANILINOD HHS sxxx

NOIIVOIAISSYID DNILNNCODOY

Z40 | 9Ovd

INSWADOO INZWESHNEWIET/NOILYDITH0 SAO0ENYTTIOSIH




00 Q0T 2LE §

iTelol SUTT BuTraunonsy

Q0001 2Lz $

:Tel0L Well BUTT

INOOIWY NOTLAI¥I5HT
00 £0-LOMINZBZLI0EC6
- tiec39vd YIFNNN ININNDCA 90p WO Jv

LINIWHESHNEWIEY /NOILVYDINE0 SNOANYTITIOSIN

JOVd NOLLVYNNILNOD




(o5 H— 23 %ebh

MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41 Pago 2 of 2 Pages

SECTION D - REMARKS (STANDARL, OTHER)

PAT 33.
Continuing Appropriatlons Act, 2018: 1 Oct - 8 Bec 2017

THE FOLLOWING COMMENTS ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THIS FUMDING DOCUMENT & REVEAL LEGAL AND STATUTORY AND/OR
REGULATORY LIMITATIONS: .

A. FUNDS SHALL NOT BE DISTRIBUTED, OR OBLIGATIONS AUTHORIZED OR INCURRED, IN EXCESS OF {1) THE TOTAL DIRECT AUTHORITY

. SHOWN OR (2) DIRECT FUNDS PLUS VALID EARNED REIMBURSEMENTS, REIMBURSABLE BUDGET AUTHORITY WILL BE AUTHORIZED AS
EARNED. REIMBURSEMENT AUHTORITY IS AVAILABLE TO THE EXTENT REALIZED AS STATED FOR EACH BUDGET ACTIVITY (BA}.

B, RECRUITING AND ADVERTISING FUNDING IS FLOORED. UNITS CANNOT REDUCE BAC (4 BELOW THE t EVEL RECEIVED ON THEIR FUNDING
DOCUMENT. ANY TRANSFER OF FUNDS FROM BAG 01 TO BAC 04, REQUIRES PRIOR APPROVAL FROM NGB/FMA AND NGB/RSS.

. JOS EXERCISES/DEPLOYMENT FUNDING 1S FLOORED AND MUST BE IDENTIFIED BY ANG ESP CODE.

0. FUNDS ISSUED IN SUPPORT OF OS50 APPROVED COUNTER NARCOTICS PLANS ARE (NCLUDED IN BA 01, THESE AMOUNTS MAY ONLY BE
OBLIGATED OR EXPENDED IN SUPPORT OF APPROVED PLANS. USE OF PROPER ESP CODES ARE REQUIRED, REPROGRAMMING BETWEEN
COUNTER NARCOTICS ESP CODES IS AUTHORIZED.

E. SPECIAL GUIDANGE IS PROVIDED IN THE ANG FINANCIAL GUIDANGE, DATA ELEMENT CODE LISTINGS, AND FROM ANG BUDGET AMALYSTS.
F. FUNDING ISSUED FOR CONVERSIONS/ROBUSTING WILL BE [DENTIFIED WITH AN ISSUE EEIC OF XXX7MI7RI7S, OBLIGATIONS FOR THESE
FUNDS MUST INGLUDE THE APPLICABILE CONVERSION ANG ESP CODE.

G. ENVIRONMENTAL FUNDING |S FLOORED.

H. ELYING HOUR FUNDING IS FLOORED. FLYING HOUR FUNDING CONSISTS OF AVPOL, FLY DLR, AND FLY SUPPLIES.

| ALL ESP CODED FUNDING IS FLOCRED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL FROM

NGB/FMA.
J. DSMT (CIVILIAN/DUAL STATUS MILITARY PAY) 1S FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR

APPROVAL FROM NGB/FMA i
K. FUNDING DOCUMENTS SHOULD BE LOADED IN BQ BY UNITS WiTHIN TWO BUSINESS DAYS OF BEING ISSUED TO UNITS 8Y NGB/FM, AND

MUST BE LOADED [N BQ NO LATER THAN END OF MONTH. BG TARGETS MUST MATCH THE FUNDING 1SSUED ON THE FUNDING DOCUMENTS,

SECTION E - NET CHANGE TRANSACTION LIST

BudProg BAJAGISAG PE EEIC Local Use DR AMOUNT QTY

M 011R 62278F 52103 D 53,900.00 ¢]
Stewart internatlonal Alﬁ)or% SRM FOMA FY1{8 Initial
Partial furding-612-8904, Hackworth,Brian,CGIV

01 011Z. 55266F 5703A D 6,100.00 4]
Stewarl International Airport ENVIRONMENTAL FY 18
4th Distribution Partial
funifing-612-8263,Heard, Kimberly,GIV

™M 011z 55879F 570F1 P 272,100.00 0
Stawart International Aleporl FIRE £Y18 Initial Partiat
funding-612-8504,Hackworlh,Brlan,CIV .

01 o1z 55879F 570F9 D 151,300,00 0
Stewarl irernalional Airport FO FOMA FY 18 Initial
Parlial funding-812-8804, Hackworth, Brian,CIV

' .
3

SECTION F - BELOW LEGAL LIMIT DETAIL Not Selected for Display




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
AIR GUARD FY-18
AIR BASE FIREFIGHTER AGREEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W812PQ-18-2-1024

_MoD #5 AS OF: 352018
CURRENT ' REVISED
VALIDATED FUNDING ALLOCATION |- o o%t =] ALLOCATION
LOCATION FUNDING CATEGORIES {ALLOTMENT) | GHANGE+f’| (ALLOTMENT)
CAPFED ALA
GABRESKI VALIDAT
FRINGE BENEFIT
FLSA {OVERTIME)
OTHER THAN PS§
CPP .
TOTAL FEDERAL [ - - :

STRATTON e = R
§ .- ,285,145,00 44792900 |  119,777.00 567,706.00

FRINGE BENEFIT ' 855,165.00: 284,490.00 79,531.00 364,021.00

FLSA (OVERTIME} $ 103,102.00 34,880.00 9,689.00 44,469.00

OTHER THAN PS $. - 71,000.00 21,600.00 6,003.00 27,603.00

CPP g 3,788.00 240100 [ . :1,000.00 3,401.00

TOTAL FEDERAL T 2,318,200.00 797,360.00 | 215,900.00 1,007,200.00

STEWART

CAP. ]
VALIDATED
FRINGE BENEFIT
FLSA (OVERTIME}
OTHER THAN PS
CPP

r————————————————

1 R

TOTAL FEDERAL

119,777,
79,631.00

9,589.00 |-

6,003.00 }: 27}603 00.

1,000.00 | 3,401.00

1§ 7 2,318;200, OB 007,200,000
[TOTAL AFP $0.00 -
TOTAL IKA $0.00 -

JUSTIFICATION: THIS MODIFICATION INCREASES THE ALLOTMENT FOR THE PURPOSE OF
APPENDIX 24 FOR THE PURPOSE OF MODIFICATION 5. 1 certify that the adjustments shown
above are true and correct. Any and all changes are made in accordance with approved Federal
Funding documents (Please attach funding documents).

MALIZIA.ELIZABETH.12821  Digitallystaned by

57701

 MALIZIAELIZABETH,1282157701
Date: 2018.03.05 12:06:21 -05'00'

Program Manager Signature/Date

ROTH.JAMES.MICHAE
1286867584

| Digitally signed by

ROTH.JAMES.MICHAEL.1286867584

Date: 2018,03.05 14:37:09 -05'00"

Coptroller Signature/Date {cannot be delegated down to a8 fower fevel.)




Vaslon 41
#MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER; 41 Page 20t 2 Pagos

~ "SECTION D - REMARKS {STANDARD, OTHER)

PAT 33,
Conlinuing Appropriallons Acl, 2018: 1 Ocl - 8 Dec 2017

THE FOLLOWING COMMENTS ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THIS FUNDING DOCUMENT & REVEAL LEGAL AND STATUTORY AND/OR
REGULATORY LIMITATIONS:

A. FUNDS SHALL NOT BE DISTRIBUTED, OR OBLIGATIONS AUTHORIZED OR INCURRED, IN £XCESS OF (1) THE TOTAL DIREGT AUTHORITY
SHOWN OR (2) DIRECT FUNDS PLUS VALID EARNED REIMBURSEMENTS, REIMBURSABLE BUDGET AUTHORITY WILL BE AUTHORIZED AS
EARNED, REIMBURSEMENT AUHTORITY IS AVAILABLE TO THE EXTENT REALIZED AS STATED FOR EAGH BUDGET ACTIVITY {BA},

B, RECRUITING AND ADVERTISING FUNDING IS FLOORED. UNITS CANNOT REDUCE BAC 04 BELOW THE LEVEL RECEIVED ON THER FUNDING
DOCUMENT. ANY TRANSFER OF FUNDS FROM BAG 01 TO BAC 04, REQUIRES PRIOR APPROVAL FROM NGB/FMA AND NGB/RSS.

C. JCS EXERCISES/DEPLOYMENT FUNDING 1S FLOORED AND MUST BE IDENTIFIED BY ANG ESP CODE,

D. FUNDS ISSUED IN SUPPORT OF 08D APPROVED COUNTER NARCOTICS PLANS ARE INCLUDED IN BA 01. THESE AMOUNTS MAY ONLY BE
OBLIGATED OR EXPENDED IN SUPPORT OF APPROVED PLANS. USE OF PROPER ESP CODES ARE REQUIRED. REPROGRAMMING BETWEEN
COUNTER NARCOTICS ESP CODES IS AUTHORIZED,

E. SPECIAL GUIDANCE IS FROVIDED IN THE ANG FINANCIAL GUIDANGE, DATA ELEMENT CODE LISTINGS, AND FROM ANG BUDGET ANALYSTS.
F. FUNDING ISSUED FOR CONVERSIONS/ROBUSTING WILL BE IDENTIFIED WITH AN ISSUE EEIC OF XXXTM/TRITS. OBLIGATIONS FOR THESE
FUNDS MUST INCLUDE THE APPLICABLE CONVERSION ANG ESP CODE,

G. ENVIRONMENTAL FUNDING {8 FLOORED,

H. FLYING HOUR FUNDING IS FLOORED, FLYING HOUR FUNDING CONSISTS OF AVPOL, FLY DLR, AND FLY SUPPLIES.

t ALL ESP CODED FUNDING IS FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL FROM

NGBIFMA,
J. DEBMT (CIVILIANIDUAL STATUS MILITARY PAY) IS FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR ARY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR

APPROVAL FROM NGB/FMA
K, FUNDING DOGUMENTS SHOULD BE LOADED IN BQ BY UNITS WITHIN TWO BUSINESS DAYS OF BEING ISSUED TO UNITS BY MGBIFM, AND
MUST 8E LOADED IN BG NO LATER THAN END OF MONTH. BQ TARGETS MUST MATCH THE FUNDING ISSUED ON THE FUNDING DOCUMENTS.

SECTION E - NET CHANGE TRANSACTION LIST
BudProg BAJAGISAG PE EEIC LocalUse DIR AMOUNT QTY
01 011G 53110F ESP Coda JR D 420,600.00 0

Incromentat 12 MO POP,SCH ATC Conlracl
WS12PQ-18-X-XXXX 1 Mar 18 thru 28 Feb 2019
(Lessg$136,000.0(3. PlOIC: l(\:/apl Rothy, DSN 344-2682
32 elL Y,

SECTION F - BELOW LEGAL LIMIT DETAIL Not Selected for Display




t

Alr Natlonal Guard Readiness Center
BUDGET AUTHORIZATION/ALLOCATION OR OPERATING BUDGET AUTHORITY

ISSUED BY: ISSUED TO:
MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41

Alr Nalionat Guard Readiness Center 10Bth Alrlit Wing

ALLOTMENT RECIPIENT IDENTIFIER: 41G5

Legecy Codu Vaakin  vin
Page 1 of 2 Pages

DOCUMENT NUMBER: 58
DATE [SSUED: FEBRUARY 22, 2018
ACCOUNTING INSTALLATION: 387700

3501 Felchel Diive USPFO for New York REGISTER NUMBER: 1143812
330 Old Niskayuna Roed
JB Andrews, MD 20762 Latham, NY 121102224 Dog ID # 011488120560
BA Approving Officlal:
Elsctronleally Authenticatod RPN/
Mailhew A Riggs, O3/Capt, USAF
LY PN
Steven M. Rowe, COL, USA, USP&FO-NY

SYMBOL: 5783840 {58} Operatlon and Maintenance, Alr Natfonal Guard (3840} FY: 2610

BECTION A - PROGRAM FUND CONTROL LEVEL - Logal subdivlsion of funds Is at the BA

BUDGET ACTIVITY { PROGRAM PREVIOUS NET REVISED

LINE ITEM AMOQUNT CHANGE AMOUNT

DIRECT FUNDING

BUDGET PROGRAM 01; Operaling Forces 6,563,300.00 715,500.00 7,278,800.00
BUDGET PROGRAM 04: Administration and Servicowlde Activities 23,000.00 23,000.00
TOTAL DIRECT 6,586,300.00 715,500.00 7,301,800,00
TOTAL APPROPRIATION 6,568,300.00 715,500.00 7,301,800.00

SECTION B - AUTHORITY ALLOTMENT

QUARTER 1 QUARTER 2 QUARTER 3 QUARTER 4

DIRECT
Pravious Amount 1,514,900.00 5,071,400.00 0.00 0.00
Net Change 0,00 715,600.00 0.00 0.00
Revisad Amount 1,514,900.00 5,706,800,00 0,00 0.00
Cumulative 1,514,980.60 7,301,800.00 7,301,800.00 7,301,860.00

SEGTION € - SUBSIDIARY LIMITATIONS No Dats Found

SECTION D - REMARKS (STANDARD, OTHER})

STANDARD REMARKS
4, The amounis altacated In this document shall covar all obligations, commitmenis or expenditurss incurred for any project or actlvity during the Conlinulng
Resolution {CR). Any obflgallon or expendliure excesding the amouni allocated In this document viclales 31 USC 1341, the Anti-Deficlency Act.
2. 'The amount made available by project or aclivily shall not exceed tha amounl provided In The Deparimant of Dofensa Approprallons Acl, 2017, Divislon G,
Public Law 115-31 {except Title 1X); and the Mitilary Consteuction and Valerans Affalrs and Related Agencies Approprialions Acl, 2017, Divislon A, Public Lav
114-223, and Divislon L of Public Law 116-31,
3. Mo appropriation of funde made available or autherily grantad pureuant fo section 101 for the Department of Defense shall be usad for: (1} the new
produstion of itams not fundad for production In fiscal year 2017 or prior years; (2} the Increase In production rates above those sustalned vith fiscal vear 2047
funds: or (3) he inlttation, resumplion, or continuation of any project, aclivity, operatton, or organlzation {defined as any project, subprolect, aclivily, budget
aclivily, program elemant, and subprogram within a program elamenl, and for any invesiment iloms defined as a P1ilne ilem [0 & budget activily within an
appropriation account and en R1 line llem Ihat Includes a program olemant and subprogram elament wilin an appraprialion account) for which
appreprialions, funds, or olher autherity were not aveilable during fiscal year 2017,
4. No approprlallen or lunds made available or authorily grantod pursuant to section 101 for the Deparlmeni of Defense shall be used lo inifiate multl-year
procuremnents ulllizing advance procuremant funding for economic order quanlity procurement untess spacifically dppropriated later.
5. No approptlation or funds made svallabla In this aflocatlon shall ba used lo iniliale or resume any project or aclivily lor which apprapriallon were not
avallabla durlng fiscal year 2017,
6. Per OCUSD(C) P&FC; durling CRA, reimbursable authorily for akt appropriatiens is automalically apporiloned up to the amount of relmbursable orders
recaivad. To Improva tha Alr Forces audii compliance and audil readiness, reimbursable authorlty for non-O&M approprialions will be Issued thrcugh AFM via

TR




MISCELLANECOUS OBLIGATION/REIMBURSEMENT DOCUMENT

—
PAGE 1 of 2

ACCOQURTING CLASSIFICATION

dxx* SEE CONTINUATION PAGE. LEGACY LOAL IS DROVIDED FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY.

* kA

DATE PREPARED

27-FEB-2018

POCUMENT NUMBER

F9838D7291MWG1-03 00000

FOREIGN CURRENCY

SFIS:

Q57000384000000001818D F41G5 374426 254.3302 01010000011Z 992900.9998961 050587SF 2018
0570003840000060018168D ZF NA ZF  DEAMS0000000000000000003352459

FS5 EXCEANGE RATE
SR Fsh LSk _uﬂ fcoos
PREPARED BY (Signature and title} //SIGNED*// 27-FEB-20i8 MPPROVED BY {Sigmarure and title)
MALIZIA, ELIZABETH A CIV_DOD
REQUESTOR
108 CBS, 344-2124 7
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
0001 FY1& F41G5_MCA APPX24FIRE AT406 MALIZIA Payroll i 214,50000
Pelivery Info: DODFSS3SD
387700 103000000 214, 90000

ELegacy: 3783840

588 4165 374426 01 570F1 55879F 387700 F87700 ESP:ZF

TRANSACTION RECORD

RWAME OF CONTRACTOR/DEBTOR

DOCUMENT NUMBER {Contract/PR/PCO/WO etc.)

DATE

DESCRIPTION

FORELGN CURRENCY

US DOLLARS
BID uoo/ BID ARU/ B1D asp/ RID UNPAID
COMM C Urn o/D FCO U/F COLL E/R BALANCE PAID

STATE OF NEW YORK

DMNA

330 OLD NISKAYUNA RD

LATHAM NY 12210-2224

CAGE CODE:

3HKV®D

DUNS#

044776024

. AF FORM 406, JuL 84

PREVIOUS EDITION IS OBSOLETE. REPLARCES AF FORM 113, MAY 81, WHICH I$ OBSOLETE.

*Created by DEAMS

Generated by XML Publisher



CONTINUATION PAGE MISCELLANEOUS OBLIGATION/REIMBURSEMENT

AF Form 405 DOCUMENT NUMBER PAGE 2 of 2
FOS3ISD7291MW01-03 00 -
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
002  FY18_F41G5 WMCA_APPX24FIRE AF406 MALIZIA CPP 1,00 vo
Delivery Info: DODFSS3SD
mmmHm 057000384000000001818D F21GS 374437 254.3101 010100C0011% 939900.999961 OS05879F 2018 387700 103000000 1,00000
057000384C000000001818D ZF NA ZF DEAMS00000000060000600003392460
[Legacy: 5783840 588 41G5 374437 01 5703R 55875F 387700 FR7700 ESP:ZF
Line Item Total: $ 215,%00.00
Accounting Line Total: $ 215,500.00




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR .~
AIR GUARD FY-13 Z/
AIR BASE FIREFIGHTER AGREEMENT

L CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-18-2- 1024

MOD #4 ' AS OF: 20712018
CURRENT ' REVISED
VALIDATED FUNDING | ALLOCATION ALLOCATION
ELOCATION FUNDING GATEGORIES (AFP) {ALLOTMENT) | .CHANGE +/+ {ALLOTMENT)
GABRESKI VALIDATED - SALARY .
IFRINGE BENEFIT -
FLSA (OVERTIME) . -
OTHER THAN PS -
CPP .
[TOTAL FEDERAL 3 y - - .

,285, 145, 393,293.00 54,636.00 447,929.00

) FRINGE BENEFIT $ 855,165.00 251,726.00 32,764.00 284,490.00
T FLSA (QVERTIME) $ 103,702.00 31,280.00 3,600,00 34,880.00
OTHER THAN PS ¥ 71,000.00 21,600.00 21,600.00

CPP 3 3,788.00 1.901.00 §00.00 2,401.00

[TOTAL FEDERAL 3 2,318,200.00 699,800.00 91,500.00 791,300.00

KA

STEWART

> 7
VALIDATED - SALARY : -
[FRINGE BENEFIT -
FLSA (GVERTIME) -
OTHER THAN PS -
CPP -
TOTAL FEDERAL E] - - - -

KA

32.764.00
3,600.00 :

500.00

5 Lo TOTALTERRA T L o800, T 91,600.00 "791,300.00 "
[TOTAC AFP 30.00 -
TOTAL IKA 50.00 -

JUSTIFICATION: THIS MODIFICATION INCREASES THE ALLOTMENT FOR THE PURPOSE OF
APPENDIX 24 FOR THE PURPOSE OF MODIFICATION 4. | cerlify that the adjustments shown
above are true and correct. Any and all changes are made in accordance with approved Federal
Funding documents (Please attach funding documents),

Digitalt ELIZASETH,1282157701
MALIZIA ELIZABETH, 1282157701 /il sanedby MaUZIAcLIzAgETH 128

Program Manager Signature/Date

— v } FER ooy

Comptrotter Signature/Date (cannot be delegated down to alower level.)




Alr Natlonal Guard ‘Readinass Center
BUDGET AUTHORIZATION/ALLOCATION OR OPERATING BUDGET AUTHORITY

ISSUED BY:
MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 4%

ISSUED TO;

ALLOTMENT RECIPIENT IDENTIFIER: 4185

Legacy CodeVanlon  wem
Papo 1 of 2 Pages

DOCUMENT NUMBER: 47
DATE ISSUED: FEBRUARY 1, 2018

Alr Natlonal Guard Readiness Cen!er 1081k Alrlit Wing ACCOUNTING INSTALLATION: 387700
3801 FETCHET AVE USPFO for New York REGISTER NUMBER: 1143612
330 Old Niskayuna Road
JB ANDREWS, MD 30762 Latham, NY 12110-2224 Doc ID # 01143012047D
BA Approving Offictal;
Elactronically Authenticated AWM./
John L Quintan, 2LT, Alr Force
. v
Steven M. Rowe, COL, USA, USP&FO-NY

SYMBOL: 5783840 (58) Oporation and Malntenance, Alr Natlonal Guard (3840} FY: 218

SECTION A - PROGRAM FUND CONTROL LEVEL - Legal subdiylslon of funds Is at the BA

BUDGET ACTIVITY /| PROGRAM PREVIOUS NET REVISED

LINE ITEM AMOUNT CHANGE AMOUNT

DIRECT FUNDING

BUDGET PROGRAM 01: Qparaling Forcas 2,274,300,00 150,400.00 2,424,700,00
BUDGET PROGRAM 04: Adminlstration and Servicew!de Aclivitfes 23,000.00 23,0600.00
TOTAL DIRECT 2,297,300,00 1560,460.00 2,447,700,00
TOTAL APPROPRIATION 2,297,300,00 150,400.00 2,447,700.00

SECTION B » AUTHORITY ALLOTMENT

QUARTER 1 QUARTER 2 QUARTER 3 QUARTER 4

DIRECT
Previous Amount 1,514,800,00 782,400.00 0.00 0.00
Net Change 0.00 150,400.00 0.00 0.0 -
Revizad Amount 1,514,900.00 932,800.00 0.00 0.00
Tumitlatlve 1,514,900.08 2,447,700.00 2,447,700.60 2,447,700,00

SECTION € - SUBSIDIARY LIMITATIONS No Data Found

SECTION D - REMARKS (STANDARD, OTHER)

STANDARD REMARKS

1. The amounts allocated In this dacument shall cover all obligalions, commitments or expendliures incurred for any project ot aclivily during the Conlinuing
Resolutlon (CR). Any obligation or expendiiure exceeding the amount aflocated In this document violates 84 USC 1341, the Anll-Deficlency Acl.

2, The amount made available by projacl or aclivity shall not exceed [he amount providad in The Department of Defense Approptiaiions Acl, 2017, Divislon G,
Public Law 115-31 (oxcepl Tille IX); and the Milllary Construction and Velerans Affals and Relalad Agencies Appropriations Act, 2017, Division A, Public Law
114223, and Oivislon L of Publlc Law 115-31,

3. No appropriation of funds mada avallable or authorlly granted pursuant lo section 101 for the Department of Dofense shall be usad for: (1) the new
preduction of ilems not funded for praduction in flscal year 2037 or prior years; (2) the Incroase In production ratos above thoso sustelnad with fiscat year 2017
funds; or (3) the inilialion, resumplion, or contlnuation of any project, activity, operation, or organization (dsfined as any project, subprojact, activily, budge!
aclivity, program alement, and subprogram wilhin a program element, and for any Investment llems defined as a P line item in & budgol activity within an
apprepriallon account and an R1 Hnes item that Includes a program efemant and subprogram element within an appropriation account) for which
appropriations, funds, or ether authority were not avallable during fiscal year 2017.

4, No appropriation or funds made avallabls or authorily granled persuant to section 104 for the Depariment of Defense shall be used {o Initiate mulil-ysar
procurements ulllizing advance procuremant funding for economic order quantily procurement unless specifically approprlated later,

5, No appropriation or funds made avaliable in this sllocation shall be used lo Inltlate or resume any profecl or activily for which appropriallon were nol
avallable durng fiscal year 2017,

6, Per OUSD{C)} P&FC; during CRA, refmbursable authority for all appropriations is aulomatioally apporiloned up to the amount of relmbursable orders
racelved. To Improve the Air Forces audit compllance and audit readiness, relmbursabla authorlty for non-O8&M sppropriations will bs issued through AFM via




MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41

Legaty Codo Varsion  wim
Pagjo 2 of 2 Pagog

SECTION D - REMARKS {STANDARD, OTHER)

PAT 33.

"UNDING DOGUMENTS SHOULD BE LOADED BY UNITS WITHIN TWO BUSINESS DAYS OF BEING SSUED TO UNITS BY NGB/FM, AND MUST BE
tOADED NO LATER THAN END OF MONTH. TARGETS LOADS MUST MATCH THE FUNDING ISSUED ON THE FUNDING DOCUMENTS.

Conlinuing Appropriations Act, 2018: 1 Ocl - 8 Dec 2017

SECTION E - NET CHANGE TRANSACTION LIST

BudProg BAIAGISAG PE EEIC Local Use DR AMOUNT cmr
01 §2276F 52103 ° ) 19,800,00
??4
o 011z 55256F D 400.00
YBDZ14900118, TDY ENV FUNCTION, 409,
SCHENECTADY
COUNTY-612-8263,Heard Kimborly, CIV
01 0112 85266F D §00.00 0
VEDZ(0780118, PAF NPDESOTHER WASTE
WATER, 68370, SCHENECTADY
COUNTY-612-8263,Heard, Kimberly,Civ
01 011z 55256F D 120000 ©
VBDZ19800118, SAM STORM WATER, 53470,
SCHENECTADY
COUNTY-612-8263,Heard, Kimberly,CIV
o1 011z B52565 D 10000 0
VBDZ17510118, P&F STORAGE TANKS, 68920,
SCHENECTAOY
COUNTY-612-8263,Heard, Kimberly,CIV
01 011z 55256F D 230000 ©
VBDZ17070118, SAM WASTE
CHARACTERIZATION, 63411, SCHENECTADY
COUNTY-612-8263 Heard, K!mbany.GN
01 55879F  570F1 )
o1 BSBT9F  570FD D 3490000 ©
’AW 2\
SECTION F » BELOW LEGAL LIMIT DETAIL Not Selected for Display

<

by




IBYSTITANG THK Aq PeIEIIUSD SHYEd AQ pEIEeID« TEIETIOSE0 ST HOIHM T8 A¥MW ‘€IT WO dW STOVWI4EY "IIFTOSEC SI NOILIGE SH0IAZEd ¥8 I08 T50% MWEOZ AV

YCOSLLPPU #SNIA

OLANTIITC Ll ru o n e, | EEINRT™
P 59 K m o IS L W

Y2Z7Z2-0TZZT AN WVHIVT
¥ V¥NNAVISIN gTIC 0OEE

YNHA 304 MEN 40 HLYLS

arvd EONYIVE u/s TI0D a/n o004 a/o 03n > HWOD FIVT
QIYdND qIs fa=d ard Firkcx:d arg focn aIgd NOIXdTHOSEd =
ADNENAS NOTIHOI SAYTION SN
(7232 OM/03/¥8/F0raquc)} NEEHAN LNEHA0T BOIAEA/HOIOVUINGD 20 AN
AYOSTd NOTIOVSNYEL
AZ:dSE 00LL8d Q0LLSE Z6L8G5 TI0LE T0 3THFLE  SOTY 885 078£8LE :AneBaq
L 95Z6TEE000000000000000000SHYET g2 YN ZZ Q8T8T000C0000FBEDO0LSO
00000 ‘16 5[000000E0T O0LLEE 8T0Z I6LBSOS0 TYE666° 006666 ZTTO0D0DTOTO ZOEE"$SZ 9TPPLE SOTPA U2THTO0000000FBEN00LED STIS
aseseddod ozul ATsatisg
00000 ‘16 $ TT0zARd YIZITYW S0PV HTIAPEXGdY VoW SDId STAZ 1000
A¥d HOUONEA
LNOOWY NOILdTay5Ea
£6HT-2TE ‘ADRIDBUDYSS -MY 60T
_ HITITINED PZLZ-¥PE ‘SID 60T
d¥SN I9SL £ NIYE ‘SNHid _ AOLSHNDER
STORTIBAR SIB SPUNI aod AID ¥ HIZGVZITNE “YIZITYH
3BUT A373390 I //«QENDIS XTIVLIDIA// 810Z-894-60 (7371 pue =In7eubTs) id QIAOHAAY BTOZ-293-50 //+»TANDIS// {(PTIT3 pue 5inlzubrs) i€ QEWYLANd
2003 uL
AONTHEAD NOIZHOS HIVH ZONVED usd] 54 ¥ss
00000 2O-TOMWIGZLOSESES 810z -8ud-50 xaxy CAING SESOIUNG TYNOILYWHOANT dO& CHOLACHE SI VO AOWOAT #2546 NOLLYONILNOD EES s#xs
MIEUON INZHNOC QEEYaTEd HIva ROTINDIZISSYID ONILNOOIIY
240 | JOVd LNIHOD0Q INSWISIOEWIF NOIIYASITI0 SNOENYTIEDSIH




00°005'16 §

ITRIOL BuTT Burmimonoy

00°005"16 %

TR30L w33 SUT]

JdZ°dSE Q0LLYA 00LLBE J6L8SS WEOLS 10 LEBVLE SOTv €85 ovaesLs :Aoebenf
LSCETEEN00000000000000000SWIAA  Jd2 YN 42 GBLBL00000000%8E000LE0
oolos $| 000000E0T 00LLBE BT0ZT J6L8S0S0 196666 006666 ZTTODCOOTOTO TOTE $SC LEPFLE SOTHA d81810C000000FHEOO0LSD 8TIS
ASES64d0T *0IUT AISATT=q
0@ 065 $§ &40 YIZITYH $0%4Y BUI4PTXaaY ¥ow SOTPd §TAd 2000
ENOICH NOLLII%®DS3a
00 Z0-L0MINI6ZL(SESE
(o]
€0z 39vd HISWNN INIWNDOG 90 W0 3y

LINIRISINTHIZE/NOTIVOITEO SP INTITIADSIN

F9Vd NOLLYOM 1D
-



Logacy Codo Vanlsn i
. Page 1 of 2 Pagos
Alr Nafional Guard Roadiness Conter
BUDGET AUTHORIZATION/ALLOCATION OR OPERATING BUDGET AUTHORITY

ISSUED BY; ISSUED TO: DOCUMENT NUMBER: 47
MAJOR GOMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41 ALLOTMENT REGIPIENT IDENTIFIER: 41G5 DATE ISSUED: FEBRUARY 1, 2018
Alr Nallonal Guard Readiness Gonter 1091h Aleilt Wing ACCOUNTING INSTALLATION: 387700
3501 FETGHET AVE ' USPFO for New York REGISTER NUMBER: 1143813

330 Old Niskayuna Road
JB ANDREWS, MD 30762 Latham, NY 13110.2324 Doe 10 # 011436120470
BA Approving Officlal:

Elactronically Authentioated APM_/
John L Quinlan, 2LT, Alr Force

. N ‘
Steven M. Rowe, COL, USA, USP&FO-NY

SYMBOL: 5783840 {58) Operatlion and Malntenance, Alr Natlonal Guard {3840) FY: 2018

SECTION A - PROGRAM FUND CONTROL LEVEL - Legal subdivision of funds Is at the BA

BUDGET ACTIVITY/ PROGRAM PREVIOUS NET REVISED

LINE ITEM AMOUNT CHANGE AMOUNT

DIRECT FUNDING

BUDGET PROGRAM 01: Operaling Forces 2,274,300.00 150,400.00 2,424,700.00
BUDGET FROGRAM 04: Adminlsiralion and Servicewide Activities 23,000,00 23,000.00
TOTAL DIRECT 2,297,300.00 160,400.00 2,447,700,00
TOTAL APPROPRIATION 2,297,300.00 150,400.00 2,447,700,00

SECTION B - AUTHORITY ALLOTMENT

QUARTER 1 QUARTER 2 QUARTER 3 QUARTER 4

DIRECT
Previous Amount 1,514,800.00 782,400.00 0.00 0.0¢
Nel Change 0.00 150,400.00 0.00 0.00 .
Revised Amounl 1,514,800.00 932,800,00 0.00 0.00
Gumulative ' 1,514,900.00 2,447,700,00 2,447,760.00 2,447,700.00

SECTION C - SUBSIDIARY LIMITATIONS No Data Found

. SECTION D - REMARKS {STANDARD, OTHER)

STANDARD REMARKS

1. The amounls allocaled In this dosumant shall covar all obligalions, commitments or expendiiures incurrad for any project or activity during lhe Contintting
Resolution (CR). Any obligation or axpendilure exceeding the amount allocated in s document viotatas 31 USC 1341, the Anti-Deflclency At

2. The amounl made avallable by projact ar anlivity shaif not exceed the amount provided In The Bepartment of Defense Appropriations Acl, 2017, Division C,
Public Law 115-31 (excapt Tiite ¥X); and the Millltary Construction and Veterans Affairs and Related Agencles Appropriations Act, 201 7, Division A, Publio Law
114-223, and Divislon L of Public Law 115-31,

3, No approprtation or funds made avallable or aulhorily granted pursuant to seclion 101 for the Dopartment of Delensa shall he used for: (1} the new
produclion of ittems not fnded for pradustion in fiscal vear 2017 or prior years; {2) tho increase In production rates above those sustalnod with fiscal year 2017
funds; or (3) the Inlllation, resumplion, or conlinuation of any projoel, aclivity, operatlon, or argantzation (defined as any project, siubproject, actlvily, budgat
aclivity, program element, and subprogram within a program atement, and for any Investment llems defined as a P1 fine ftem In a bridget activily within an
appreprlation account and an R1 line flem thet Includes & program element and subprogram element wilhin an appropriation account) for which
appropriations, (unds, or alher suthorily ware nol avallable during fiscal year 2017,

4. No appropriation or funds macde avallable or aulhorlly granied pursuanl to secllon 101 for the Deparimant of Defense shalt ba used fo infllate mulll-year
pracurements ulilizing advance procuremont funding for economle order quanlly pracurement unless specifically appropriaied ialer.

8. No apprapriation or funds made available In this allacalion shall be used {o Infliate or resume any praject or activity for which appropriation were not

avallable durng fiscal year 2017.
. Per OUSD({C) P&FC; during CRA, relmbursable authority for alf appropriations Is aulomatioally apportioned up to the amount of relmburaablé ordars

recaivad, To improve the Air Forces audit compllance and audl readess, reimbureable authorlly for nan-O&M appropriatlons will be fssuad through AFM via

T, &




MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41

Lagaty Codo Vartlon vz
Page 2 of 2 Pages

SEGTION D - REMARKS (STANDARD, OTHER)

B 0112

PAT 33,

JNDING DOGUMENTS SHOULD BE LOADED BY UNFTS WITHIN TWO BUSINESS DAYS OF BEING ISSUED TO UNITS BY NGB/FM, AND MUST BE

~OADED NO LATER THAN END OF MONTH. TARGETS LOADS MUST MATCH THE FUNDING ISSUED ON THE FUNDING DOCUMENTS,

Continuing Appropriations Act, 2048: 1 Oct - 8 Dec 2017

SECTION E - NET CHANGE TRANSACTION LIST

BudProg BAJAGISAG

01 011R - - s
+Sehaneclady: Munlclpal Altoort SRM.EOMAEY:A8. -
il Parlal funding:612-8804.Hackworh, rian iV
03] 011Z
VBDZ14000118, TBY ENV FUNCTION, 409,
SCHENEGTADY
COUNTY-612-B263 Hoard Kimberly, CIv

0 0117
VBDZ16780118, P&F NPDESOTHER WASTE
WATER, 88370, SCHENECTADY
COUNTY-612-8263,Heard,Kimberly,CIV

01 0112
VBDZ19600118, SAM STORM WATER, 53470,
SCHENECTADY
COUNTY-612-8263,Heard Kimberly,CIV

01 01127 :

VBDZ17510118, P&F STORAGE TANKS, 68320,
SCHENECTADY

COUNTY-612-8263,Hoard, Kimbery,CIV

01 011Z

VBDZ17070118, SAM WASTE
CHARACTERIZATION, 53411, SCHENECTADY
COUNTY-812-8263,Hoard,Kimbsrly,CIV

ot 211112 lady-Munlcipal Alrparl EIRE
scnsnpclady.Munls LA 1
SCNEnacldady.| AT w.cﬂhibfl

“Parllal funding-612-8904 Ha

.Schenectady Municlpal,
Partial funding-812-890

PE
52278F

56256F
65266F
§5256F
55256F
55256F

65876F

B5B79F

EEIC Looal tse
52103

570F1

S57CF9

/R

AMOUNT Q7Y

19,600.00

400.00

500,00

1,200,00

100.00

2,300,00

91,600,00

34,300,60.

Rt

=
™™
]
-—IQ
o
it

S8ECTION F - BELOW LEGAL LIMIT DETAIL

Not Selocted for Bisplay

aatt

Jpre




