COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT MODIFICATION . Page 1 of 21
Agreement/Appendix Title and Number: W912PQ-18-2-1024

Project Name/Description and Location: ANG Fire Protection Activities

Modification Number: P0O006

ISSUED BY: NATIONAL GUARD BUREALU | ISSUED TO: THE STATE OF NEW YORK

This modification is issued pursuant to the Authorities, 31 U.S.C. Chapter 83; MCA and Appendices Article VI, Sect 703;
MCCA Article Xll, Sect 1201 of the basic cooperative agreements. Mark purpose and oblain signatures as appropnate IAW
NGR 5-1, Chapter 3.

[x] a. FUNDING

[ 1 b. TERMS AND CONDITIONS

[ 1 c. TERMINATICN

[ ] d. OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE:

Action |Funding Source From s To

FED | Aliotment $ 3,374,500.00 00| % 6,855,300.00
FED [AFP $ 6,994,700.00
IKA  [In-Kind Assistance 106th Fire Training $ - i N 38 5,000.00

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:

1. JUSTIFICATION; Upward obligation. See change column.

2. ACTION: TAG review and sign Appendix 1024, MOD 6. Return signed modification to MNPF-EA, Room 207,
Cooperative Agreements, x4709,

3. This Appendix is subject to the availability of funds.

4. Replace pages 6 of Appendix 1024, FY 18 with updated attachment.

5. As FY2018 budgets are approved by NGB, program managers will add funding to the Appendix by separate
modification. .

EXECUTION

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Cooperative Agreement andfor Appendix remain unchanged in
full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ¢ i eir authorized representatives execute this Cooperative Agreement Modification.
THE STATE OE NATIONAL GUARD BUREAU:
BY: BY:
ANTHGHF = STEVEN M. ROWE
Major Géneral, NYANG Colonel, USA
The Adjutant General USPFO for New York
Date: Date: wt{m
APPROVED AS T%E?}L FORM:; Z APPROVED AS TC LEGAL FORM:
BYL’ "‘Eh" r L %{/ — ° BY m( @
Counsel Robért G. Conway, J;U NE\N}[A Coursel Sean D. O'Brien, LTC, JA, NYARNG
JUL 0 62018 -
Date: Date; 1 7‘,@/0‘ 200%




October 2015

{1} Uniform Material Performance; Station work uniforms shall comply with NFPA 1975, "Standard on
Station/Work Uniforms for Fire and Emergency Services" and can be 100% natural fibers (reference Department of
Defense Instruction (DODI) 6055.6. Flame retardant station work uniforms are not required.

{2) Station Work Uniform: The standard uniform for civilian fire fighters will consist of a uniform shirt, uniform
trousers, belt, socks, footwear, Air Force Fire Protection Badge, name tag, epaulets or collar brass, and patches. if
the fire department only has personnel who are military members, it will be at the discretion of the Installation
Commander to have them wear the Airmen Battle Uniform (ABU} in lieu of this uniform. Funding for civilian uniforms,
not BDUs, will be included in the budget process. Authorized station work uniforms and associated information for
replacement will be in accordance with AF1 32-2001 and ANG Sup 1, Attachment 10.

1. ANGFPA fire fighters will support organization exercises, inspeclions and assessments, performing
duties and services defined within this Appendix.

2. The CA PM or Grantee must submit a request through the USPFO to NGB-PARC-A when it wishes to
change the instructions, terms, or conditions of this Appendix. NGB-PARC-A shall submit the request to NGB/A7XF
for review and approval before acting on the request. If approved, the change shall not be binding until a modification
to this Appendix is executed and signed by the grantor and grantee as required by NGR 5-1, Chapter 3.

3. The request will not take effect, nor can any expenditure of funds so implied therein take place, until it
receives the approval of NGB/A7XF.

4, Meodifications to this Appendix incorporating initial fiscal year funding will be sent by the CAPM to
NGB/A7XF for review and concurrence.

Section 2409. Funding Limitation.

a. Approved Budget/Annual Funding Program (AFP). The total dollar amount that NGB anticipates, subject to
the availability of funds, being available for reimbursement to the Grantee for its costs in fulfilling its responsibilities
under this Appendix. This amount may be increased or decreased by NGB during the fiscal year.

b. Total Dollars Obligated. The total amount of funds obligated for NGB's share under this Appendix. Only funds

obligated through an executed CA modification to the Appendix are available for reimbursement to the Grantee.
Funds shalf be obligated as received by the CA PM.

¢. Inaccordance with Section 2407 the following fundihg limitations are provided for each fiscal year as it ocours.

1.

Fiscal Year 2016:

Approved Budget/{AFP)
$6,381,685.00

Total Dollars Obligated
$6,381,685.00

IKA: $7,800.00

2. Fiscal Year 2017: Approved Budget/(AFP) Total Dollars Obligated
$6,240,321.00 $ 5,760,902.56
KA: $3,097.44

3. Fiscal Year 2018: Approved Budget/(AFP) Total Dollars Obligated
$6,994,700.00 $6,855,300.00

4, Fiscal Year Approved Budget/(AFP) Total Dollars Obligated
$ $

5. Fiscal Year Approved Budget/(AFP) Total Dollars Obligated

W912PQ-18-2-1024




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
AIR GUARD FY-18
AIR BASE FIREFIGHTER AGREEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-18-2-1024

CoMOD®S o

LOCATICON

STEWART

CAPPED S

AS OF:
Cone T CURRENT
: VALIDATED ALLOCATION
FUNDING CATEGORIES "FUNDING (AFP} - - ALLOTMENT

TOTAL FEDERAL

PED R
VALIDATED - SALARY $ °1,651,349.00 72465321 | 859,416.79°
FRINGE BENEFIT $ © 984,350.00 433577.21 | - . '528,564.79-
FLSA (OVERTIME) $ -140,206.00 66,489.93 . 70,553.07.
OTHER THAN PS $ 141,000.00 41,349.00 .96,500.00"
CPP $ . 4,395.00 3,230.65 | 1,065.35
3. 2,921,300.00 1,269,300.00 |- ~."'1,586,100.00

JUSTIFICATION: This modification increases the AFP/ALLOTMENT by $1,586,100.00 for the Continuing Resoluti
| certify that the adjustments shown above are true and correct. Any and all changes are made in accordance
with approved Federal Funding documents (PLEASE ATTACH FUNDING DOCUMENTS).

X 417

4/25/2018

SEAN MURPHY, Lt Col, NYANG
Comptroller

Signed by; MURPHY,SEAN. 1017525944




4/25/2018

REVISED
ALLOCATION
(ALLOTMENT

1,614,070.00
962,142.00
137,043.00
137,849.00
4,296.00

2,855,400.00

on fund for FY18.




IPUSTTANG Y AQ peieisusd SWYEQ A pa3esids "EIEIOSEC SI HOIHM ‘T8 AYM CE£TT WH0Z 4AY SHOVISHY "HIFTOSE0 SI NOILLICE SA0IAENd $8 TOL ‘90F MHMOS J¥

aIvd FONYTYE /2 TI03 a/0 [sleX a/o 0dn o] WHCD e,
aIvaNn are Vv 4 GIg /08 ardg /o0n jasg:3 NOILILAI¥ENSHEA
AONETHEND NOIZNOA SYYTION 84
{("238 OM/0d4/¥d/308RIIU0T) WHEFWAN LINEWNDOM] FOLIIA/ BOLOVILNGD 40 HWYN

qI00HY NOILLOVSNYEL

004488 QOLLBET A6L8SE TAQLS TO 9Z%¥LE LDIP 88§ 0¥gesLs tAoebsr

ZELBFSEOCQO000C0000000000SWYHET YN # (8T8TCJC00000¥BE000LSD

cofpot ‘985’ T 000000€0T 004L8E 8T0Z 46485050 196566 006666 ZTTO0000TOTO Z0EE %9 9CPFLE LDTPd T8TBLOC000000PBEQODLSY *SIdAS

U

EDEQ6Aq0d OJUI AISATIRA

9AMHE CHOVD O00ZET0SFT :MIL $222-0TTCT AN ‘weyje] pecyd eundelSIN P10 0E€f SITeIJY Teaey

00[00T“985'T ) puw AIe3TTTIW 3O UOTSTATO 00 0 ¥4 ~ JENW =3JI0X M9 JO @I8IS $Z 4dY¥ @174 JHOW AVd FOANEA LDTFS 8TXL 1000
LNOCIHY NOILATEDSE]
ES8E~9E9 ‘AWA/SILAD/MYSOT DNYAN
_ AFTATLAED 00LE-95£9 'ONTAN/SHD/MYS0T
AYSN IDSH W SHEWYL. "INMSJ07Z4 _ _ ACLsENOTI
QTqeITREAR 348 SPUNI HIVLIS DNY AID & ¥dv¥s ‘IL80H4
aeul AFT3aeo I [//+TENDIS ATIVIIODIA// 8TOZ-AVW-ZO (2T2I3 pue aanjeubrs) AH QEACHAY| 8TOZ-AVW-Z0 //xJENDIS// (27312 pue sanzeubrs) Ag QEUvdTdd
EG0D]
- ZDNIWEQD NOITE0S AIVE HONYHDXE ¥sa! ¥5d WSH
1 10000 FO-TOMWZEZLANTASS 8T0Z-¥aY-62 »xxx ~KINO SHSOJUNG TYNOILYRMMOANI ¥OJ JHATIAQOYE SI VOT ADUDET "HOVd NOITIVNNIINOD HES xxxx
WHEWNN LNEHNI0T aEIVdEEd HIVQ NOIIYDIAISSYIZ SNILNAOISY

710 | 39vd LINHWADOA INHWIESYNGWINY/NOTILY¥DITHE0 SNOENYTIIZOSIN




00°00T'985'T §

TTRIOL FUTT BUTIUNoNSY

:1TeI0L Wall BUTT

00"00T'985°T §
’ ZROOWY NOILdINISI]
00 #O-LOMINZEZ .50E064
(o]
¢loz3ovd HIAGWNN LNINNDCA Q0P WIOH 4y

INERASIOEHIAY /NOILYDITE0 SAOENVITIDSIN

I2Vd NOILVNNILNOD




APP A4

DS+

- MISCELLANEOUS OBLIGATION/REIMBURSEMENT DOCUMENT

PAGE 1 of 2

ACCOUNTING CLASSIFICATION

#x k% SEE CONTINUATION PAGE. LEGACY LOA IS PROVIDED FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY.

* Kk x*k

DATE PREPARED

25-APR-2018

DOCUMENT NUMEER

FOD3ICET232MW01-04 00001

FSR PSR

DSR

BEXCHANGE RATE FOREIGN CURRENCY

lcoDE

FROST, SARA B CIV_ANG STATE
REQUESTOR
105AW/CES/NYANG, 636-2700

PREPARED BY {Signature and title) //SIGNED*// 02-MAY-2018

IARPPROVED BY
funds are available

BELOFSKI, JAMES M MSGT_USAF¥
CERTIFIER
MYANG 105AW/CPTF/FMF,

|Signature and title)

636-2853

02-MAY-2018 //DIGITALLY SIGNED*// I certify that

DESCRIPTION

AMOUNT

Delivery Info: DODFSDICE

0001 FY1l8 F41G7 VENDOR PAY MORD Fire APP 24 State of New York- MNBF - FA Q0 00 Divisicon of Military and S
Naval Affaixs 330 0Old Niskayuna Road Latham, NY 12110-2224 TIN: 146013200 CAGE: 3HXV6E

1,586,10000

SPTS: 057000384000000001818D F41G@7 374426 254.3302 01010000011Z 939900.399961 0505879F 2018 387700 103000000
057000384000000001818D # NA DEAMSOQ0C0C0000000000003548732

1,886,10000

Legacy: 5783840 588 £1G7 374426 01 570F1 55879F 387700 F87700

TRANSACTION RECORD

NAME OF CONTRACTOR/DERTOR DOCUMENT NUMBER {Contract/PR/PO/WC etc.)
US DCLLARS FOREIGN CURRENCY
ATE DESCRIPTION BID oo/ BID AEU/ BID AER/ BID UNEBAID
COMM C UFO 0/D FCO U/F COLL E/R BALANCE PAID
AF FORM 406, JUL 84 PREVIOUS EDITION IS OBSOLETE. REPLACES AF FORM 113, MAY 81, WHICH IS OBSOLETE. *Created by DEAMS

Geperated by XML Publisher




CONTINUATION PAGE

MISCELLANEOUS OBLIGATION/REIMBURSEMENT

AF Form 406 DOCUMENT NUMBER
FOD3CE7292MW01-04 00 PAGE 2 of 2
DESCRIPTICN AMOUNT

Line Item Total:

$ 1,586,100.00

Accounting Line Total:

$ 1,586,100.00




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
AIR GUARD FY-18
AIR BASE FIREFIGHTER AGREEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-18-2-1024

F9E70E7291 Mwo02-02

Imtlal CRA 2018 . = AS OF: 6/18/2018
CURRENT e
wﬁ- ALLOCATION | REVISED ALLOCATION

_FUNDING CATEGORIE OTMENT)

GABRESKI [VALIDATED - SALARY $ .. 1,010,906.00]% 476,800.00 [ $ . 507.592.05 | $ 984,392.05
FRINGE BENEFIT 3 606, 54 $ 285,800.00 | 304,402.95 | $ 590,202.95
FLSA (OVERTIME) $ $ - - 00| $ 85,831.00
OTHER THAN PS §.i 1s - $ 48,691.00
CPP $n $ - | | $ 3,228.00
TOTAL FEDERAL -._ | $. . 1,755,200.00 ] $ . . 762,600.00. 13 1,712,345.00
: $

¥ e féﬁf; e 1T ‘?’f)éf
fege =

| certify that the adjustments shown above are true and correct, Any and all changes are made in accordance
with approved Federal Funding documents (PLEASE ATTACH FUNDING DOCUMENTS).

JUSTIFICATION: Funding document ## 74 5-1-2018

JOHNSON.BRIAN.  pigialy signed by
PATRICK. 10246051 :so;isrﬁgu BRIAN.PATRICK. 102

47 " Date: 2018.06.19 10:54:55 -04'00"

Major Brian P Johnson, Comproller NYANG
DATE: 6/18/2018




. . begacy CodeVamlon  yim
K Page 1 of 4 Pages

Ailr National Guard Readiness Center

) ’ BUDGET AUTHORIZATION/ALLOCATION OR OPERATING BUDGET AUTHORITY
ISSUED BY: ISSUED TO: . DOCUMENT NUMBER: 74
MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 441 ALLOTMENT RECIPIENT IDENTIFIER: 41G3 DATE ISSUED: APRIL 25, 2018
Air Nalional Guard Readiness Center 106th Rescue Wing ACCOUNTING INSTALLATION: 387700
3501 Fetchat Drive USPFO for New York REGISTER NUMBER: 1156358
330 Oid Niskayuna Road
JB Andrews, MD 20762 Latham, NY 12110-2224 Doc ID # 011563580740

BA Approving Official: _
Electronically Authenticatad ARM_/
Matthew A Rlggs, O3/Capt, USAF

Staven M. Rowe, COL, USA, USP&FO-NY

SYMBOL: 5783840 (£8) Operation and Malntenance, Alr National Guard {3840) FY: 2018
SECTION A - PROGRAM FUND CONTROL LEVEL - Legal subdivision of funds Is at the BA

BUDGET ACTIVITY / PROGRAM PREVIOUS NET : REVISED
LINE ITEM AMOUNT CHANGE AMOUNT

DIRECT FUNDING

BUDGET PROGRAM 01: Operating Forces 4,785,500.00 5,548,700.00 10,334,200.00
BUDGET PROGRAM 04: Administration and Servicewlde Activities 17,300,006 2,000.00 19,300.00
TOTAL DIRECT . 4,802,800,00 5,550,700.00 10,353,500.00
TOTAL APPROPRIATION 4,802,800.00 §,550,700.00 10,353,500.00
SECTION B - AUTHORITY ALLOTMENT
QUARTER 1 QUARTER 2 QUARTER 3 GUARTER 4
DIRECT
Previous Amecunt 2,626,700.00 2,123,000.00 54,100.00 0.00
Net Change 0.00 0.00 4,163,025.00 6.00
Revlsed Amotnt : 2,625,700.00 2,123,000.00 4,217,125.00 6.00
Cumulative 2,625,700.00 4,748,700,00 8,965,825.00 B,965,825.00
SECTION C - SUBSIDIARY LIMITATIONS No Dafa Found

SECTION D - REMARKS (STANDARD, OTHER)

STANDARD REMARKS

1, The amounits allocated In this document shall cover all abligations, commilments or expenditures incurred for any project or activity during the Continuing
Resolulon (CR}. Any obligation or expendlture exceeding the amount allocated In this decumant violates 31 USG 1341, the Anti-Deficiency Act.

2, The amount mads avallable by project or activity shall not exceed the amount provided In The Department of Defense Appropriations Act, 2017, Division C,
Public Law 115-31 {axcept Tille [X); and tha Military Consiruction and Veterans Affairs and Related Agencles Appropriations Act, 2017, Division A, Public Law
114-223, and Division L of Public Law 115-31.

3. No approprlation or funds made avaliable or authorlty granted pursuant to section 101 for the Depariment of Defense shall be used for: {1) the new _
production of items not funded for production In flscal year 2017 or prior years; (2) the increase in production rates above those sustained with fiscal year 2017
funds; or {3) the inltiafion, resumptlon, or confinuation of any project, aclivily, oparation, or organization {defined as any project, subprojact, activily, budget
activity, program slement, and subprogram within a program element, and for any invesiment items deflned as a P1 line itern In a budget aclivily within an
appropriation account and an R1 llne item that Includes a program element and subprogram element within an appropsiation account) for which
approprialions, funds, or olher authority were not available durlng fiscal year 2017,

4. No approprlaflon or funds made available or authority granted pursuant to section 101 for the Depanriment of Defense shalt be used to Initlate mulll-year
procurements ifizing advance procurement funding for econormic order quantlty procurement unless specifically appropslated [aler,

5. No appropeiation or funds made avalfable In this aflocatlon shall be used to Iniliate or resume any projact or activity for which appropsdation were not
aveallable during flscal year 2017. .

8. Par OUSD{C) P&FC; during CRA, reimbu:rsable authority for all appropriatlons Is automatically apportioned up fo the amount of relmbursabls crders
recelved. To Improve the Alr Forces audil compliance and audit readiness, reimbursable authority for non-O&M appropriations wilt be Issued through AFM via




* ' ' . lLagacy Codn Varslen  «1x
MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41 Page 2 of 4 Pages

SECTION D - REMARKS (STANDARD, OTHER})

PAT 33.
Condinulng Apprapriations Act, 2018: 1 Oct - 8 Dec 2017

THE FOLLOWING COMMENTS ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THIS FUNDING DOCUMENT & REVEAL LEGAL AND STATUTORY AND/OR
REGULATORY LIMITATIONS: ’

A. FUNDS SHALL NOT BE DISTRIBUTED, OR OBLIGATIONS AUTHORIZED OR INCURRED, IN EXCESS OF (1) THE TOTAL DIRECT AUTHORITY
SHOWN OR (2) DIRECT FUNDS PLUS VALID EARNED REIMBURSEMENTS. REIMBURSABLE BUDGET AUTHORITY WILL BE AUTHORIZED AS
EARNED. REIMBURSEMENT AUHTORITY [S AVAILABLE TO THE EXTENT REALIZED AS STATED FOR EACH BUDGET ACTIVITY (BA),

B. RECRUITING AND ADVERTISING FUNDING (8 FLOORED. UNITS CANNOT REDUCE BAC 04 BELOW THE LEVEL RECEIVED ON THEIR FUNDING
DOGUMENT. ANY TRANSFER OF FUNDS FROM BAC 01 TO BAC 04, REQUIRES PRIOR APPROVAL FROM NGB/FMA AND NGB/RSS.

C. JCS EXERCISES/DEPLOYMENT FUNDING IS FLOORED AND MUST BE [DENTIFIED BY ANG ESP CODE.

D. FUNDS ISSUED IN SUPPORT OF OSD APPROVED COUNTER NARCOTICS PLANS ARE INCLUDED IN BA 01, THESE AMOUNTS MAY ONLY BE
OBLIGATED OR EXPENDED IN SUPPORT OF APPROVED PLANS. USE OF PROPER ESP CODES ARE REQUIREDR, REPROGRAMMING BETWEEN
COUNTER NARCOTICS ESP CODES 1S AUTHORIZED.,

£ SPECIAL GUIDANGE IS PROVIDED IN THE ANG FINANGIAL GUIDANGE, DATA ELEMENT CODE LISTINGS, AND FROM ANG BUDGET ANALYSTS.
. FUNDING ISSUED FOR CONVERSIONS/ROBUSTING WiLL BE IDENTIFIED WITH AN ISSUE EEIC OF XXX7MI7TR/7S. OBLIGATIONS FOR THESE
FUNDS MUST INCLUDE THE APPLICABLE CONVERSION ANG ESP GODE.

G. ENVIRONMENTAL FUNDING 1S FLOORED.

H. FLYING HOUR FUNDING IS FLOORED. FLYING HOUR FUNDING CONSISTS OF AVPOL, FLY DLR, AND FLY SUPPLIES.

| ALL ESP CODED FUNDING IS FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL FROM
NGB/FMA.

J. DSMT (CIVILIANDUAL STATUS MILITARY PAY) S FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR
APPROVAL FROM NGB/FMA )

K. FUNDING DOCUMENTS SHOULD BE LOADED IN BQ BY UNITS WITHIN TWO BUSINESS DAYS OF BEING ISSUED TO UNITS BY NGB/FM, AND
MUST BE LOADED IN BG NG LATER THAN END OF MONTH. BQ TARGETS MUST MATCH THE FUNDING ISSUED ON THE FUNDING DOGUMENTS.

SECTION E - NET CHANGE TRANSACTION LIST

BudPrbg BAJAG/SAG PE EEIC Local Use DIR AMOUNT QTY
01 O011F 62609F ESP Code 2K D -52,400.00 0
106RQW/103RQS - PULLBACK OM and reissua to .
cornrect PEC for Polar Reach/Greenland Artic Survival
-512-7170,Bowe, Terence,CIV

M C1iF 53114F AD924 ESP Code 7U D 20,000.00 0

o O11F 53114F 61952 D 22,300,00 0
108RSQWG 3rd & 4th Qlr Dislro
HC130N-612-8378,8ulford, Dean,MAJ

o1 01MF 63114F 61952 D 12,300.60 0
106RSGWG 3rd & 4th Qtr Dislro
HC130P-612-8378,Bulford Dean,MAJ

0t 011F 63114F - 61952 3] 14,900.00 0
106RSQWG 3rd & 4th Qtr Distro
HH060G-612-8378,Bulford, Dean,MAJ

0% 011F 53114F - D 430,500.00 0
FY18 Commanders Priorily Fund {CPF}; POC MSgt
Sallnda Adams-612-8292, Thomas,Brandon,CIV

01 QHiF 53114F D 879,800.00 0
FY18 Remalnder of Wing BOC
Bogey 612-8292, Thomas,Brandon,CIV

g Q91F 53114F ESP Code CA n 100,000.00 0

. FY18 Squadron Innovatlon Funds (SIF) ESP code GA,

PGC MSgt Salinda
Adams-612-8292, Thomas,Branden,CiV

01 Btk 53118F ESP Code HM 3] 1,625,200.00¢ 0
for 103 RQS, Eul!ed back and corected PEC - POC
Ma] Baker-812-9482,Hardin, William,CMSgt

01 019F 53119F £SP Code 2K D 52,100.00 0

106RQW/103RGS - PULLBACK OM and relssue to
correct PEC for Polar Reach/Greenland Artlc Survival
-612-7170,Bowe, Terenca,CIV




MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41

Logacy Codo Yerslen  «1u
Page 3 of 4 Pages

SECTION E - NET CHANGE TRANSACTION LIST

BudProg BA/AGISAG

01 011G
Medical Commodity - Final FY18 Distribution. Execute
|AW Flnanciai
Guidance.-612-7397 West-Garvin, Charlty, CIV

0t 011G

Support 106 RQWHE1 RQS Sim/Phys Training
Requirements. POC s Maj Musselman, DSN
458-7225. Glenn Hook,

PE
58221F

59220F

EEIC
604

Local Use DIR AMOUNT QTY
ESP Code ML D 9,200,060 ¢]
ESP Code JH D 1,000.00 i}

ssUe o Project No:
WKVB182008-612-8172

FY18°Flnal Load Appendix 23 = Security Cooperative
Agreememt-812-7791 Jans,Nancy, CIV

01 0112
For SAPR Program -- PEC 52738F and ESP KH,
apply iowards 3rd Qtr SAPR Program
Budget-612-8160,Winner Marla,MSgt

01 01z
For SAPR Program -- PEC52738F and ESP KH,
-812-8160,Winner Marta,MSgt

52738F

52738F

ESP Code KH 2]

15,000,00 G

ESP Code KH B 800.00 0

TWKVB19810118 - FRANCIS TGABRE
NPDES / OTHER WASTE WATERE{/

TRAINING, OTHERS -
55891-612-8263,Heard Kimberly,CIV

“WHKVB12000118 = FRANCIS GABRESKI
TRAINING, ENV FUNCTION, EC -

TWKVBI3260148

REGYCLING, HAZARDOUS WASTE -

653416-612-8263,Heard, Kimberly, CIV

WKVB33270118 - FRANCIS
S‘EQPPOI?T, SUPPLIES -
5 2

~ Francis S. Gabreski Alrport FIRE FY18?inaE
-5904, Hack an

Frantls S Gabrask Alipo
funding-612-8904,Hackworth,Brian,CIV
04 0424

QTR 3 Funds based on AFRISS
Raquests-612-9491 Rosenberry,Mlchasl, SSGT

04 042
QTR 3 Funds based on AFRISS
Requests-612-9491 Rosenberry, Michae!, SSGT

04 0424
QTR 3 Funds basad on AFRISS.
Requesis-612-2491 Rosenberry, Michael, SSGT

04 042J)
QTR 3 Funds based on AFRISS
Requests-612-9491,Rosenberry Michael S3GT

658160F

658150F

68150F

58150F

40924

44330

55921

609

D 600,00 0
D 800.00 0
D 300.00 0
D 300.00 0




Legacy Code Version  yrau

MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41 Page 4 of 4 Pages

2

SECTION F - BELOW LEGAL LIMIT DETAIL Not Selected for Display




MISCELLANEOUS OBLIBATION/REIMBURSEMENT DOCUMENT PAGE 1 of 2

TACCOUNTING CLASSIFICATION ] [CATE PREPARED DOCUMENT NUMBER
#%%x% SEE CONTINUATION PAGE. LEGACY LOA IS PROVIDED FCR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY. #**%# 30-APR-2018 FRE7CE7291MD0Z2-04 00000
FSR S DSR EXCHANGE RATE FOREIGN CURRENCY
) |conE
PREPARED BY (Signature and title) //SIGNED*// 30-RPR-2018 APPROVED BY (Signature and title) L16-MAY-2018 //DIGITALLY SIGNED*// I certify that
REYCROFT, HOLLY C MSGT USAF funds are available
REQUESTCOR PROETTA, JOHN T S5GT USAF
FMA, 723-7314 CERTIFIER
FMA, 456-7460
DESCRIPTION BMOUNT
0001 FY 18 APPENDIX 24 FIRE FIGHTERS AGREEMENT FOR OTHER THAN CPP 13 949,745)00

Delivery Info: DODFSE7CE

SFIS: 057000384000000001818D F41G3 374426 254.3302 01010000011Z 599900.995%61 0S505878F 2018 387700 103000000(% 9435, 745/00
057000384000000001.818D # NA DEAMS0000000000000000003561183
Legacy: 5783840 588 41G3 374426 QL 57Q0F1 L5879F 387700 F87700

TRANSACTION RECORD
NAME OF CONTRACTOR/DEBTOR [DOCUMENT NUMBER (Contract/PR/PO/WO etc.)

US DOLLARS FOREIGN CURRENCY
DATE DESCRIPTION BID ueo/ BID REU/ BID AEPR/ BID UNPRID
CcoMM c UFQ ¢/D FCQ U/F COLL E/R BALANCE PAID

AF FORM 406, JUL 84 PREVIOUS EDITION IS OBSCOLETE. REPLACES AF FORM 113, MAY 81, WHICH IS OBSOLETE. *Created by DEAMS Generated by XML Publisher




CONTINUATION PAGE

MISCELLANEOUS OBLIGATION/REIMBURSEMENT

~  AF Form 406

DOCUMENT NUMBER

FOETCE7291MD02-04 00 PAGE Zof 2
DESCRIPTION BMOUNT
0002 FY 18 ADDENDIX 24 FIRE FIGHTERS AGREEMENT CBP FUNCS 3,1580
Delivery Info: DODFSETCE
SFIS: 0B70003840000000018180 F41G3 37442€ J54.3302 0L0L000G0L1Z $59500.599561 0505879F 2018 387700 103000000 3,15500
bos7000384000000001818D # NA  DEAMS00000060000000000003561184

Legacy: 5783840 5588 41G2

374426 01 S70F1 S5879F 3877C0 F87700

Line Item Total:

$ $52,900.00

Accounting Line Total:

$ 952,900.00




SUBJECT:

Q

Z
@)
Z

ONC

UR

[ 10

[

1]

i

3]

N

LA R

CICCEE

CIOCOC0c

CIC

[

1

OO

CICICL

{

i

Z|z|\z|z|z(2|2z22|Z2,Z|Z|Z2|2|Z|Z2I1Z 2| Z|Z|Z|Z|Z|Z|Z|Z|Z|Z|Z|Z|Z|Z|Z|Z| 2|22 |Z(Z2|Z2|12 2| 222 Z|Z

OIOO|O|O(OCIOIOIOIO|GIOOIC|OIOIG OO OO O|O[OOGIGGO[OIOIOIOIOIOIOIOOI0 000000

DNVINA FORm 1077-E (01 JUN 18) Previous editions of this form are obsolete and will no longer be used.




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR
AIR GUARD FY-18
AIR BASE FIREFIGHTER AGREEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-18-2-1024

F9E7C E7291 MWO02-02
' Imt[aICRA 2048 AS OF: 412712018
""" CURRENT e e
ALLOCATION -] REVISED ALLOCATION
LOCATION FUNDING __(ALLOTMENT)

“[CAPPED SALA

GABRESKI |[VALIDATED - SALARY | ~ 1,010,906.00.[ $ 331,800.00 XE 476,800.00
FRINGE BENEFIT . 606,544.00 $ 285,800.00
FLSA (OVERTIME) - 85831.00 | $ - s -
OTHER THAN PS °48,691.00 | $ . 13 -
CPP _ -3,228.00 | $ - i o ] 8 -
TOTAL FEDERAL .- . 1,765,200,00 | $ . 331,800.00 | $. _ 430,800.00 | $ 762,600.00
KA ' - 3 -

T

762,600.00

JUSTIFICATION: Initial Funding under CRA Funding Document #50, 42 and 31

| certify that the adjustments shown above are true and correct. Any and all changes are made in accordance
with approved Federal Funding docurments (PLEASE ATTACH FUNDING DOCUMENTS).

JOHNSON.BRIAN.  pighaty sigaed by
PATRICK, 10246051 {CHNSONORIN SATRICK. 102

47 Dala; 2018.04.30 10:53:54 -04'00

Major Brian P Johnson, Comprolier NYANG
DATE: 412712018 .




Alr National Guard Readlness Centar
BUDGET AUTHORIZATION/ALLOCATION OR OPERATING BUDGET AUTHORITY

ISSUED BY: ISSUED TO:
MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41
Alr National Guard Readinass Genter

3501 Felchet Drive

106th Rescue Wing
USPFO for New York
330 Old Niskayuna Road
JB Andrews, MD 20762 Latham, NY 12110-2224
BA Approving Officiaf:

Electronically Authenticated AR/
Matthew A Riggs, O3/Capt, USAF

Stever M. Rowe, COL, USA, USP&FO-NY

ALLOTMENT RECIPIENT IDENTIFIER: 41G3

tagacy Coda Varston 15
Page § of 2 Pages

DOCUMENT NUMBER: 31

BATE ISSUED: JANUARY 11, 2018
ACCOUNTING INSTALLATION: 387700
REGISTER NUMBER: 1138370

Doc D # 01139370031D

SYMBOL.: 5783840 {58} Operation and Maintenance, Alr National Guard (3840} FY: 2018
SECTION A - PROGRAM FUND GONTROL LEVEL - Legal subdivision of funds is at the BA
BUDGET ACTIVITY / PROGRAM PREVIOUS NET REVISED
LINE ITEM AMOUNT CHANGE AMOUNT
DIRECT FUNDING
BUDGET PROGRAM {1: Oparating Farces 2,.807,100.00 266,800.00 3,173,900.00
BUDGET PROGRAM 04: Adminisiration and Servicewlde Activilies 12,200.00 12,200.00
TOTAL DIRECT 2,919,300,00 266,800,00 3,188,100.00
TOTAL APPROPRIATION 2,919,300,00 266,800.00 3,186,100,G0
SECTION B - AUTHORITY ALLOTMENT
QUARTER 1 QUARTER 2 QUARTER 3 QUARTER 4
DIRECT
Previous Amount 2,625,700,00 : 293,600.00 0.00 0.00
Net Change 0.00 266,800.00 0.00 0.00
Revised Amount 2,625,700.00 560,400.00 0.00 ’ 0.00
Cumuiative 2,625,700.00 3,166,100.00 3,186,100,00 3,186,100,00

SECTION C - SUBSIDIARY LIMITATIONS No'Data Found

SECTION D - REMARKS {STANDARD, OTHER)

STANDARD REMARKS

1. The amounts allocated In this document shall cover all obllgations, commitrents ar expenditures incurrad for any project or actlvity during the Conlfinuing

. Resolullon {CR). Any obligatlon or expendliure exceeding the amount allocaled in this document violates 31 USG 1341, the Anfi-Deflclency Act,

2, The amount made available by project or activity shall not exceed the amount provided In The Depariment of Defense Appropriations Adt, 2017, Diviston C,
Public Law 115-31 (excapt Title 1X); and the Military Construction and Velerans Affairs and Related Agencies Appropriations Act, 2017, Divislan A, Public Law
114-223, and Division L of Public Law 115-31.

3. No appropriafion or funds made available or authorlty granted pursirant to sectlon 101 for the Depariment of Defense shalt be used for: (1) the new
production of lems not funded for praduction In fiscal year 2017 or prior years; (2) the increase In productlon rates above those suslained with fiscal year 2617
funds: or {3) the inftiation, resumption, or continuation of any projeol, activity, operation, or organization (defined as any projact, subproject, actlvity, budget
activily, program element, and subprogram within a program element, and for any Investment ftems defined as a P1 llne item In & budget activity within an
approprlation account and an Rt line lem that includes a program element and subprogram element within an appropriatien account) for which
appropriations, funds, or other authority wers not avaltable during fiscal year 2017.

4. No apprapriation or funds made available ot authority granted pursuant to section 101 for the Depariment of Defense shall be used to Inltiate muitl-year
procurements utilizing advance procurement funding for economic order quantity procurement unless specifically appropriated later.

5. No apprepriation or funds made avallable Ir: this allocation shall be used to iniliate or resume any project or activity for which appropriation ware not
avallable durlng flscal year 2017. :

8. Per OUSD{C) P&FC; during CRA, reimbursable authority for alt appropriations Is automatically apportioned up to the amount of reimbursable orders
received. To improve the Air Forces audlt compllance and audit readiness, reimbursable authorlty for non-O&M appropriations wikk be issued through AFM via




Lagacy Code Verslon  «13
' MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 44 Page 2 of 2 Pages

SECTION D - REMARKS (STANDARD, OTHER)

PAT 33.

FUNDING DOCUMENTS SHOULD BE LOADED BY UNITS WITHIN TWO BUSINESS DAYS OF BEING ISSUED TO UNITS BY NGB/FM, AND MUST BE
LOADED NO LATER THAN END OF MONTH. TARGETS LOADS MUST MATCH THE FUNDING ISSUED ON THE FUNDING DOCUMENTS.
Contlnuing Appropriations Act, 2018; 1 Cal - 8 Dec 2017

SECTION E - NET CHANGE TRANSACTION LIST

BudProg BAJAGISAG PE EEIC Local Use BIR AMOUNT QTY
01 014R 52278F 52103 D 59,706.00 0
Francls 8. Gabreski Alrport SRM FOMA FY 18 Initial .
Partiat funding-612-8904,Hackworth,Brlan,CIV
0112 55256F 5703A D $,100.00 0
Francis S, Gabraski Alrport ENVIRONMENTAL FY 18
2nd Distribution Parttal :
funding-612-8263,Heard Kimberly,CIV .
o1 0112 55876F 570F1 D 198,000,090 0
Franols S. Gabresk! Alrporl FIRE FY'18 initial Pariial
fundlng-612-8804,Hackworth,Brlan,CIV

01

SECTION F - BELOW LEGAL LIMIT DETAIL Not Selected for Display




Alr Naflonal Guard Readiness Center
BUDGET AUTHORIZATION/ALLOCATION OR OPERATING BUDGET AUTHORITY

ISSUED BY: ISSUED TO:
MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41
Air National Guard Readiness Genter

3601 FETCHET AVE

106th Rescus Wing
USPFQ for New York
330 Old Niskayuna Road
JB ANDREWS, MD 30762 Latham, NY 12110-2224
BA Approving Officlal:

Electronically Authenticated AFM_+
John L Quinian, 2LT, Alr Force

ALLOTMENT RECIPIENT IDENTIFIER: 41G3

tegecy Coda Version  vin
Page 1 of 2 Pages

DOCUMENT NUMBER: 42

DATE ISSUED: FEBRUARY 1, 2048
ACCOUNTING INSTALLATION: 387700
REGISTER NUMBER: 1143610

Doc D # 011436100420

Steven M, Rowe, COL, USA, USP&FO-NY
SYMBOL: 5783840 (56} Operation and Maintenance, Alr National Guard {3840) FY: 2018
SEGTION A - PROGRAM FUND CONTROL LEVEL - Legal subdivision of funds Is af the BA
BUDGET ACTIVITY / PROGRAM PREVIOUS NET REVISED
LINE ITEM AMOUNT CHANGE AMOUNT
DIRECT FUNDING
BUDGET PROGRAM 01: Operating Forces 3,522,200.00 141,400.00 3,663,600.00
BUDGET PROGRAM 04: Administration and Servicewide Activities 12,200.00 12,200.00
TOTAL DIRECT 3,534,400.00 141,400.00 3,675,800.00
TOTAL APPROPRIATION 3,534,400.00 141,400.00 3,675,800.00
SECTION B - AUTHORITY ALLOTMENT
QUARTER 1 QUARTER 2 QUARTER 3 QUARTER 4
DIRECT
Pravious Amount 2,625,700.00 908,700,00 0.00 9.00
Net Change . 6.00 141,400,00 0.00 0.00
Revised Amount 2,625,700.00 1,050,100.00 T 000 0.00
Cumulative 2,625,700,00 3,875,800.00 3,675,800.00 3,675,800,00

SECTION ¢ - SUBSIDIARY LIMITATIONS No Data Found

SECTION D - REMARKS (STANDARD, OTHER)

STANDARD REMARKS
1. The amounts allocated in this dosument shall cover afl obligations, commitments or expendltures Incurred for any project ar aclivity during the Gontinuing
Resolution (CR). Any obligation or expenditure exceading the amount allocated It this document violates 31 USC 1341, the Antl-Deflclency Act.
2. The amount made avallable by projact or activity shall not exceed the amount provided in The Department of Defense Appropriafions Act, 2017, Divislon C,
Public Law 115-31 {except Title 1X); and the Military Construction and Velerans Affairs and Related Agencles Appropriatlons Act, 2017, Division A, Public Law
114-223, and Dlvislon L of Public Law 115-31,
3. No appropriation or funds made avallable or autharity granted pursuant to section 101 for the Dapartment of Defense shall be used for: (1} the new
praduction of items not funded for production In fiscal year 2017 or pricr years; {2} the Increase in productlon rates above those sustained with fiscal year 2017
funds; or {3) the Initiafian, resumption, or continuation of any project, activity, operation, or organization {defined as any project, subproject, activily, budgst
activity, program element, and subprogram within a program element, and for any invastment ltems defined as a 71 line Itam In a budget activity within an
ap;)robriatlon account and an R1 Tine item [hat includes a program element and subprogram element within an approprlation account) for which
appropriations, funds, or other authorily were not available during flscal year 2017,
4, Mo approprlation or funds made avallable or authorlty granted pursuant to sectlon 101 for the Depariment of Defanse shall be used fo Inittate multl-year
procurements ufliizing advance procurament funding for sconomic order quantlly procurement unless spacifically appropriated fater.
6. No appropriation or funds made available In thls aflocation shalt be used fo inltiate or resumo any project or activity for which appropriation were not
available durlng fiscal year 2017, '
6. Per OUSD(C) P&FC; durlng CRA, raimbursable authorlly for all appropriations Is automalically apportioned up fo the amount of relmbursable crders
racelvad. To Improve the Alr Forces audit compllance and audit readiness, relmbugsable authorily for non-O&M appropriailons will be tssued through AFM via




¢ Legacy CodaVerslon  e1m

MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER; 41 Page 2 of 2 Pages

SECTION D - REMARKS {STANDARD, OTHER)

PAT 33.

FUNDING DOCUMENTS SHOULD BE LOADED BY UNITS WITHIN. TWO BUSINESS DAYS OF BEING ISSUED TO UNITS BY NGB/FM, AND MUST BE
LOADED NO LATER THAN END OF MONTH, TARGETS LOADS MUST MATCH THE FUNDING I1SSUED ON THE FUNDING DOCUMENTS,
Contlnulng Appropriations Act, 2018: 1 Get - 8 Dec 2017

SECTION E - NET CHANGE TRANSACTION LIST

BudProg BAJAGISAG T " PE  EEIC Local Use DIR AMOUNT QTY
01 011R b52278F - 52103 D 21,200.00 0
Francls S, Gabreskl Almport SRM FOMA FY18 Initiaf
Partial funding-612-8904, Hackworth,Brian,CIV
ot 014z 56256F D 100.00 0
WKVB11070118, P&F AIR, 68330, FRANCIS
GABRESK| APT-612-8263,Heard, Kimberly, CIV
01 011Z 55256F D 800.00 4]
WKVB19810118, SAM NPDES OTHER WASTE
WATER, 53460, FRANCIS GABRESKI
APT-612-8263, Heard, Kimberly,CIV .
ot 1z 55256F D 400.00 ¢]
WIKVB14000118, TDY ENV FUNCTION, 409,
FRANCIS GABRESK]
APT-612-8263,Heard,Kimbetly,GiV ]
01 0112 " 5GB54F ) 700.00 0
WKVB33280118, RECYCLING HAZARDOUS WASTE
RAGS AND OR PADS, 53416, FRANCIS GABRESKI
APT-612-8263,Heard, Kimberly,CIV
014 019z . 55879F 570F1t D 69,300.00 H
Francis S. Gabreski Alrport FIRE FY18 inllal Parfial
funding-612-8904 Hackwoith,Brian,CIV
a1 0112 55879F 570F9 2] 48,900,00 o
Francls S, Gabreski Alrport FO FOMA FY18 Inltfal
Parfial funding-612-8904, Hackwaorth,Brian, CiV

SECTION F - BELOW LEGAL LIMIT DETAIL Not Selected for Display




Logacy Code Vemlon  vin
Page 1 of 2 Pages

Alr Natlonal Guard Readiness Cenfer
BUDGET AUTHORIZATION/ALLOCATION OR OPERATING BUDGET AUTHORITY

DOCUMENT NUMBER: 50

DATE ISSUED: FEBRUARY 22, 2018
ACCOUNTING INSTALLATION: 387700
REGISTER NUMBER: 1148810

Doc 1D # §1148810050D

ISSUED TO:

ALLOTMENT RECIPIENT {DENTIFIER: 41G3
106th Rescue Wing

USPFO for New York

330 Old Niskayuna Road

Latham, NY 12110-2224

ISSUED BY:

MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41
Alr National Guard Readiness Center
3501 Fetchet Drlve

JB Andrews, MD 20762
BA Approving Cficial:

Efectronically Authenticated &FN_./
Malthew A Riggs, O3/Capl, USAF

\ bty
Steven M. Rowe, COL, USA, USP&FO-NY 7

SYMBOL: 5783840 (58) Operatlon and Maintenance, Alr Natlenal Guard (3840) FY: 2018

SECTION A - PROGRAM FUND CONTROL LLEVEL - Legal subdivision of funds is at the BA

BUDGET ACTIVITY | PROGRAM PREVIOUS NET REVISED

LINE ITEM AMOUNT CHANGE AMOUNT

DIRECT FUNDING

BUDGET PROGRAM 01: Operating Forces 4,233,500,00 325,700.00 4,569,200.60
BUDGET PROGRAM 04 Administration and Servicewide Aciivitles 12,200.00 12,200,060
TOTAL DIRECT 4,245,700,00 325,700.00 4,571,400.00
TOTAL APPROPRIATION 4,245,700.00 325,700.00 4,571,480.00

SECTION B - AUTHOQRITY ALLOTMENT

QUARTER 1 GUARTER 2 QUARTER 3 QUARTER 4

DIRECT
Previous Amount 2,625,700,00 1,620,000.60 0.00 0.00
Net Changs 0.00 325,700.00 0.00 0,00
Revlsad Amount 2,625,700,00 1,945,700.00 0.00 0.00
Cumulative 2,625,700.00 4,571,400.00 4,571,400.00 4,571,400.00

SECTION C - SUBSIDIARY LIMITATIONS No Data Found

SECTION D - REMARKS {STANDARD, OTHER})

STANDARD REMARKS

1. The amounts allocated in this document shall cover all obligations, commitments or expenditures incurred for any project or adtivity durlng the Continuing
Resolution (CR). Any obligation or expendlturs exceading the amount allocated in this document violates 31 USC 1344, the Anti-Deficiency Act.

2. The amount made available by project or aclivily shall not exceed the amount provided In The Drepariment of Defense Approprlations Act, 2017, Division C,
Public Law 115-31 {except Title [X); and the Military Construction and Veterans Affairs and Related Agenoles Appropriations Act, 2017, Division A, Public Law
114-223, and Division L of Public Law 115-31.

3. No approprlation or funds mads avallable or autharlty granted pursuan! lo section 101 for the Department of Defense shall be used for: {1} the new
production of items not funded for production In fiscal year 2017 or prior years; (2) the increase in producticn rates above those sustained with fiscal year 2017
funds; or {3) the Inltlatlon, rasumption, or cantinuation of any project, activity, operatton, or organization (deflned as any project, subproject, activily, budget
aclivily, program element, and subprogram within a program element, and for any Investment llems defined as a P1 [Ine ftem In 8 budget activily within an
appropriation account and an Rt line item that Includes a program element and subprogram element within an appropriation account} for which
appropriations, funds, or other authority were not available during fiscal year 2017,

4, No appropriation or funds made avallable or autharity granted pursuant to sectlon 101 for the Depariment of Defense shall be used o inifiate multi-year
procurements ufflizing advance procurement funding for economic order quaniity procuremerd unless specifically appropriated fater,

5. No appropriation ar finds made avallable in this allocation shall be used to inifiate or resume any preject or activity for which appropriation were not
avallabie during fiscaf year 2017,

8. Per QUSD{C) P&FC; during CRA, relmbursable authority for all appropriations s automalically apportioned up to the amount of reimbursable orders
received, To improve the Alr Forces audit compliance and audit readiness, reimbursable authariy for non-0&M appropriatlons will be |ssued through AFM via




Lagacy Gode Vemlon  vim

‘ - MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41 Page 2 of 2 Pages

SECTION D - REMARKS (STANDARD, OTHER)

PAT 33.
Conlinuing Approprations Act, 2018: 1 Oct - 8 Dec 2017

THE FOLLOWING COMMENTS ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THIS FUNDING DOCUMENT & REVEAL LEGAL AND STATUTORY AND/OR
REGULATORY LIMITATIONS: '

A. FUNDS SHALE NOT BE DISTRIBUTED, OR OBLIGATIONS AUTHORIZED OR INGURRED, IN EXCESS OF (1) THE TOTAL DIRECT AUTHORITY
SHOWN OR (2) DIRECT FUNDS PLUS VALID EARNED REIMBURSEMENTS, REIMBURSABLE BUDGET AUTHORITY WILL BE AUTHORIZED AS
EARNED, REIMBURSEMENT AUHTORITY IS AVAILABLE TO THE EXTENT RI%ALIZED AS STATED FOR FACH BUDGET ACTIVITY (BA)

B. RECRUITING AND ADVERTISING FUNDING IS FLOORED, UN{TS CANNOT REDUGE BAC 04 BELOW THE LEVEL RECEIVED ON THEIR FUNDING
DOCUMENT, ANY TRANSFER OF FUNDS FROM BAG 01 TO BAC 04, REQUIRES PRIOR APPROVAL FROM NGB/FMA AND NGB/RSS,

G. JCS EXERCISES/DEPLOYMENT FUNDING IS FLOORED AND MUST BE IDENTIFIED BY ANG ESP GODE.

D. FUNDS ISSUED IN SUPPORT OF 0OSD APPROVED GOUNTER NARCOTICS PLANS ARE INCLUDED IN BA 01, THESE AMOUNTS MAY ONLY BE
OBLIGATED OR EXPENDED IN SUPPORT OF APPROVED PLANS. USE OF PROPER ESP CODES ARE REQUIRED., REPROGRAMMING BETWEEN
COUNTER NARCOTICS ESP CODES IS AUTHORIZED,

E. SPECIAL GUIDANCE IS PROVIDED IN THE ANG FINANGIAL GUIDANCE, DATA ELEMENT CODE LISTINGS, AND FROM ANG BUDGET ANALYSTS,
F. FUNDING ISSUED FOR CONVERSIONS/ROBUSTING WILL BE IDENTIFIED WITH AN ISSUE EEIC OF XXX7MI7RIZS. OBLIGATIONS FOR THESE
FUNDS MUST INCLUDE THE APPLICABLE CONVERSION ANG ESP CODE.

G. ENVIRONMENTAL FUNDING IS FLOORED,

H. FLYING HOUR FUNDING IS FLOORED. FLYING HOUR FUNDING CONSISTS OF AVPOL, FLY DLR, AND FLY SUPPLIES,

| ALL £8P CODED FUNDING IS FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT PRICR APPROVAL FROM
NGBIFMA.

J. DSMT (CIVILIAN/DUAL STATUS MILITARY PAY) IS FLOORED AND MAY NOT BE REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR
APPROVAL FROM NGB/FMA

K. FUNDING DOCUMENTS SHOULD BE LOADED IN BQ BY UNITS WITHIN TWO BUSINESS DAYS OF BEING ISSUED TO UNITS BY NGB/FM, AND
MUST BE LOADED IN BQ NO LATER THAN END OF MONTH. BQ TARGETS MUST MATCH THE FUNDING ISSUED ON THE FUNDING DOCUMENTS,

SECTION E - NET CHANGE TRANSACTION LIST

BudProg BAJAGISAG PE EEIC Local Use DIR AMODUNT QTY

01 011G 53110F 645 D ~3,700.00 0
ADSN conversicn request submiltted by
unit-612-9049 Hagler,Kenneth, GV

01 1R 52278F 52103 D 48,000.00 0
Francls S. Gabreski Airport SRM FOMA FY 18 Initlal
Partial funding-812-8904,Hackworth,Brian,CiV

01 0112 65256F 6703A D 7,000.00 a
Francis S. Gabreskl Airport ENVIRONMENTAL FY18
4th Distribution Partlal ‘
funding-812-8263,Heard, Kimberly,CIV

01 o011z 56B879F 570F1 D 163,500.00 ¢
Francis S. Gabreski Airport FIRE FY 18 inltiai Partial .
funding-612-8804,Hackworth, Brian,CIV

01 M1z 55879F 570F9 D 140,200.00 ¢

Francls 8. Gabreskl Airport FO FOMA FY18 Initlal
Parilal funding-612-8904, Hackworth,Brlan,CIV

SECTICN F - BELOW LEGAL LIMIT DETAIL Not Selected for Display




[0S Ao AL

MISCELLANEOUS OBRLIGATION/REIMBURSEMENT DOCUMENT

PAGE 10f 2

ACCTOUNTING CLASSIFICATION

#%%% SEE CONTINUATION PAGE. LEGACY LOA I8 PROVIDED FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY. #**#

[DATE PREPARED

26-~FEB-2018

DOCUMENT NUMBER

FSETCE7291MD02-03 (0000

FSR PSR

DSk

EXCHANGE RATE FOREIGN CURRENCY

|copE

REYCROFT, HOLLY C MSGT_ USAF
REQUESTOR
FMA, 723-7314

funds are avallable
PROETTA, JCHN T SSGT USAF
CERTIFIER

FMA, 456-7460

PREPARED BY {Signature and title} //SIGNED*// 26-FEB-2018 [AEPROVED BY (Signature and title) O07-MAR-2018 //DIGITALLY SIGNED*// I certify that

DESCRIPTTON

AMOUNT

0001 FY 18 APPENDIX 24 FIRE FIGHTERS AGREEMENT

Delivery Info: DODFSEVCE

163,500/00

SFIS: 0570003840C0000001818D F41G3 374426 254.3302 01010000011Z 999900.999961 0505879F 2018 387700 1030000003
057000384000000001818D # NA DEAMSQ0000000000000000033858019

163,500[00

Legacy: 5783840 588 41G3 374426 Q1 570F1 55879F 387700 F87700

TRANSACTION RECORD

NAME OF CONTRACTOR/DEBTOR [DOCUMENT NUMBER (Contract/FR/PO/WQ etc.)
TS DOLLARS FOREIGN CURRENCY
DATE DESCRIPTION BID oo/ BID AEU/ BID ABR/ BID TNPAID
COMM Cc TFQ o/D rCo U/F COLL E/R BALANCE PAID
AF FORM 406, JUL B4 PREVIOUS EDITION IS OBSOLETE. REPLACES AF FORM 113, MAY 81, WHICH IS OBSCLETE. *Created by DEAMS

Generated by XML Publisher




CONTINUATION PAGE

MISCELLANEQOUS ORLIGATION/REIMBURSEMENT

AF Form 406

DOCUMENT NUMBER
FOE7CE7291MD02-03 00

PAGE 2 of 2

DESCRIPTION

AMOUNT

Line Item Total:

$ 163,500.00

Accounting Line Total:

$ 163,500.00




MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR

AIR GUARD FY-18

AIR BASE FIREFIGHTER AGREEMINT
CONTRACT NUMBER W$12PQ-18-2-4024

MOD #5

AS OF:

5132018

LOCATION

_uCZU_Zm ﬂb._.mnucwmmm

VALIDATED FUNDING

~A8FR)

(ALLOTMENT) |

CURRENT
ALLOCATION -

_CHANGE -

REVISED
b LLOCATION
.r.r).-g m?.__,w

GABRESKI

TCAPPED SALAR

VALIDATED - SALARY
FRINGE BENEFIT

FLSA (OVERTIME)
OTHER THAN PS

CPP

TOTAL FEDERAL

1KA

T ARP|

STRATION

DEumuP.O wbgm:\ .
WVALIDATED - U>_|>D<
FRINGE BENEFIT
FLSA (OVERTIME)
CTHER THANPS

CPP

7,285,145.00
855,165.00
103,102.00
71,000.00
3,788.00

567,706.00
384,021.00
44.459.00
27,503.00

TOTAL FEDERAL

ol €a €4 €9 & 8

5.518,200.00

. Aboﬁmmm 00 H

825.000.00

it

421,561.00

2,029.00

1,258,360.00

‘_ ) .NOm.co
785.532.00
44,469.00
27,803.00
5.440.00
500,00

KA

.

T T T ARl

STEWART

ﬁbuumu.m@ m_»hhm,\ .
VALIDATED - SALARY
FRINGE BENEFIT
FLSA (OVERTIME)
OTHER THAN PS
CPP

T m .

TOTAL FEDERAL

GRAND TOTAL

<>:m_3mo SALARY

FRINGE mm.zm_u_q.

557,706.00
364,021.00

825,000.00
431,551.00

" 1382708.00
765 582.00




(ALL BASESY FLSA (OVERTIME] 8 1031020003 44.459.00 - 4 469.00
OTHER THAN PS g 71,000.00 | $ 27:603.001 - - 27.503.00
fcep g 37880008 3,401.00 | 2,039.00 544000
— T ol SO i R
TOTAL FEDERAL 3 2,378,206.00
TOTAL AED 3006
TOTAL IKA 50.00 -
JUSTIFICATION: THIS MODIFICATIO z NCREASER THME ALILOTMENT FOR THE PURPQSE OF
R wey - LR
i

d e R T EEEN TS
: __u,,.,.,...”.: that the sdisiniante oh o

N a ) Ty
nce Wit approved Feage!

APPENDIX 24 FOR THE PURPOSE
maoé ;8 true and correct, }_3. w.a

g&&\@&x\\

5/3/2018

Program wenager Signature/Date

ROTHIAMES MICHAEL. 1286 Digitally signed by .
ROTH JAMES MICHAEL 1286867584

867584 Date: 2018.06.05 10:02:39 -04'00
Coptroller Signature/Date {cannot be delegated down to a iower level.}




Alr Natiora! Guard Readinoss Conter

BUDGET AUTHORIZATION/ALLOCATION OR OFERATING BUDGET AUTHORITY

{SSUED BY;

MAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41
Air Natfonal Guard Readliness Center
3601 Falchet Dirive

J8 Andrews, MD 20762
BA Approving Officla;

Efactrenteally Authenticated A%/
Matthew A Riggs, 03/Capl, USAF

ISSUED 70

ALLOTMENT RECIPIENT IDENTIFIER: 41G5
1G3th Alrliit Wing

USPFQ for Wew York

330 Old Niskayune Road

Lalham, Y 121102224

P,

2

Steven M. Rowe, COL, USA, USP&FO-NY

Legacy CodaVertlsn e
Piege 1 of 4 Pages

POCUMENT NUMBER: 73

DATE ISSUED: APRIL 25, 2018
ACCOUNTING INSTALLATION: 387700
REGISTER NUMBER: 1156380

Do 1D # 011563680730

SYMBOL: 5783840 (58] Operation and Maintonance, Alr Natlonal Guard {3640) FY: 2018

SECTION A - PROGRAM FUND CONTROL LEVEL - Legal suhdivision of funds is at the BA_

BUDGET ACTIVITY | PROGRAM PREVIOUS NET REVISED

LINE ITEN AMOUNT CHANGE AMOUNT

DIREST FUNDING

BUBGET PROGRAM 01: Operating Forcos 7,329,000.00 6,224,000.00 14,563,000,00
BUDGET PROGRAM 04: Administralion and Servicewlds Activilics 24,100,00 4,400.00 28,500,00
TOTAL DIRECT 7,353,100.00 6,226,400.00 13,561,500.00
TOTAL APPROPRIATION 7,353,100.00 6,228,400.00 13,581,500.00

SECTION B - AUTHORITY ALLOTMENT

QUARTER 1 QUARTER 2 QUARTER 3 QUARTER 4

DIRECT
Previous Amoun! 1,614,900.00 5,821,700.00 16,500,00 . Boo
Nel Change 0.00 0.00 4,671,300.00 0,60
Revised Amount 1,644,800.00 6,821,700.00 4,687,800,00 0.00
Gumuiative 1,544,000,00 7,336,600,00 12,024,400.00 12,024,400.00

SECTION G - SUBSIDIARY LIMITATIONS Ne Data Found

SECTION D - REMARIKS (STANDARD, OTHER}

STANDARD REMARKS
1. The amounts aflocated In s cocurnent shall cover all abligations, commilments or expenditures incurred for any prolect or actlvily during Ihe Conlinuing
Resolutien {CR). Any obligalion or expendiiure exceeding ihe amount allocatod! in his document victales 31 USG 1344, the Anti-Deflclency Act,
2, The amount made avallable by project or activily shall nol axcesd the amount provided in The Department of Defonse Apprapriations Agt, 2017, Divislon G,
Public Law 115-31 (except Tills IX); and the Military Conslruction and Velerans Affairs end Related Agencies Appropriations Act, 2017, Diviston A, Public Law
114-223, and Divislon L of Public Law 115-31,
3. Mo approprialion er funds made avallable or authorily granted pursuani to section 101 for the Departrnent of Defense shalt ba used for: {1} the new
producilon of ltems not funded for preduction in Rscal year 2047 or prior years; (2} the Increase In produclion ratas above thoss sustalned with fiscal year 2017
funds; or {3} he Initlation, resumption, or cenlinuation of any project, eclivity, operallo, or organfzation (defingd as any projact, subprofect, ackivily, budget
aclivily, program element, and subprogram vithin & program element, and for any invesimand items dafined as a 1 iine ilem in a budgel activity within an
apprapriation accoun and an R ling item thal Includes a program element and subprogram element within an apprapriation account) for which
appropriations, funds, or olher authorlly were not available during fiscal year 2017,
4. No appropriation or funds made avallable or authorlly granted pursuant to secilon 101 for thé Depariment of Defense shall ba used 16 Initiale mulil-year
pracuraments ulilizing advance procurement funding for economic order quantity precurement untess spacifcally appropdated later.
8, Mo appropdlalion or funds made avallable In Ihis allacation shall be used fo nitiate or resume any project or actlvily for which approptialion wera not
available during fiscal year 2617.
6, Per QUSD(C) P&FC; during CRA, relmbursabla authorily for alf appropriallons is autematlcally apportionsd up to the amount of reimbursable orders
recelved, To Improva the Air Forces gudil compllanco and audil readiness, reimbursable authority for nen-Q&M appropriations will be Issued through AFM via

AT o e o,




) NMAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41 Pags 2o 4 Pages”

SECTION D - REMARKS [STANDARD, OTHER)

PAT 33,
Confinuing Approprishions Acr, 2018: 1 Gol - 8 Den 2017

THE FOLLOWING COMMEN 18 ARE AN INTEGRAL PART OF THIS FUNDING OOCUMENT & REVEAL L EGAL AN STATUTORY ANDIOR
REGULATORY LINITATIONS:

A FUNDS SHALL HOY BC DISTRIBUTED, OR OBLIGATIONS AUTHORIZED OR INGURRED, IN EXCESS OF (1) THE TOTAL DIRECT AUTHORITY
SHOWN OR (2) DIRECT FUNDS PLUS VALID EARNED REIMBURSEMENTS. REIMBURSABLE BUDGET AUTHORITY WILL BE AUTHORIZED AS
EARNED. REIMBURSEMENT AUHTORITY IS AVAILABLE TO THE EXTENT REALIZED AS STATED FOR EAGH BUDOET AGTIVITY (BA).

B. RECRUITING AND ADVERTISING FUNDING 1S FLOORED, UNITS CANNOT REDUCE BAG 04 BELOW THE LEVEL RECEIVED ON THEIR FUNDING
DOCUMENT. ANY TRANSFER OF FUNDS FROM BAC 01 TO BAC 04, REQUIRES PRIOR APPROVAL FROM NGRIFMA AND NGBIRSS.

C. JCS EXERGISES/DER OVMENT FUNDING IS FLOORED AND MUST BE IDENTIFIED 8Y ANG ESP GODE,

D. FUNDS ISSUED IN SUFFORT OF OSD APPROVED COUNTER NARGOTICS PLANS ARE INGLUDED IN BA 01, THESE AMOUNTS MAY ONLY BE
OBLIGATED OR EXPENDED IN SUPPORY OF APPROVED FLANS. USE OF PROPER ESP GOUES ARE REQUIRED, REPROGRAMMING BETWEEN
COUNTER NARGOTICS ESP CODES i AUTHORIZED. . ‘

. SPECIAL GUIBANCE 1S PROVIDED IN THE ANG FINANCIAL GUIDANGE, DATA ELEMENT CODE LISTINGS, AND FROM ANG BUDGET ANALYSTS,
£\ FUNDING ISSUED FOR CONVERSIONSIROBUSTING WILL BEE IDENTIFIED WITH AN ISSUE EEIC OF XXX7HMITRI7S. OBLIGATIONS FOR THESE
FUNDS MUST INCLUDE THG APPLICABLE CONVERSION ANG ESP CODE,

G. ENVIRONMENTAL FUNDING 1S FLOORED,
H. FLYING HOUR FUNDING IS FLOORED. FLYING HOUR FUNDING CONSISTS OF AVPOL, FLY DLR, AND FLY SUPPLIES,

FALL ESP CODED FUNDING IS FLOOREED AND MAY NOT 8F REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL FROM
NGBIFMA,

J. DEMT (CIVILIAMIDUAL STATUS MILITARY PAY} IS FLOORED AND MAY NOT 8F REALIGNED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT PRIOR
APPROVAL FROM NGBIFMA ' :

K, FUNDING DGCUMENTS SHOULD BE: L OADED IN BQ BY UNITS WITHIN TWO BUSINESS DAYS OF BEING ISSUED TO UNITS BY NGBIFM, AND
MUST BE LOADED IN BQ NO LATER THAN END OF MONTH. 8 TARGETS MUST MATCH THE FUNDING ISSUED ON THE FUNDING DOCUMENTS.

QECTION E - NET CHANGE TRANSACTION LIST

BudProy BAINGISAG PE EEIC Local Use DIR AMOUNT Q7Y
o 04 T‘F 54332F 40824 ESP Code 7U D 40,000,00 4]
01 C11F 5433zF 1902 D 20,000,00 4]

$20K I cover mulliple aireraft PDI parts that were
orderad zgainst the unit's FLY GPC, POC Malor Jim
Roth.-612-8378,Buiferd, Dean Mad

o1 011F E1332F  glo52 D 36,400,
109ALFWE Srd & 4th Gl Distro 000 0o
LGA30H-512-8378, BUKord Dean M

01 O11F 54332F 61952 D 6,400.00 0
10DALFWG 3rd & 4ih Qtr Distro

C130H-612-8378,3ulford, Dean, MAJ

o1 O1iF 543328 D 123,400,00 o
FY18 Cominandurs Priorty Fund (CPEY; POC 1St
Salinda Adams-612-825%, Thomas,Branden,CIV

o o11F G4332F o] 829,200.00 0
FY18 Remainder of Wing BOC .
Bogey-612-8292, Thomas, Brandon,CivV

™ o £4332F ESP Coda AH D 2.100.00 0
- Authorized b -
MONEY.IMICHAEL AVERY. 1144886689 on
11Apr2048@22:23:30 - [LedgerlD:
1624464}-612-7182, MOMNEY, MICHAEL MSgl

01 o1iF 5332F ESP Code CA D 100,000.00 i}
FY18 Squadion Innovalion Funds (SIF) ESP code CA;
POC MSgt Salinda
Adams-812-0292,Thomzs, Brandon,CiV

01 011G . :
Madical Commodiiy - Final FY 18 Diskibutfor, Exectle
IAW Financlal
Guidance.-612-7397 Wesl-Gorvin Gharily, GV

5B221F  BO4  ESP Code ML D 5180000 0




@

TMAJCOR COMIMAND IDENTIFIER: 44

Legacy Coca Vers'on

"y

Pags 3 of 4 Pages

SECTION E - NET GHANGE TRANG»0 7I0H LIST

BudProg BAIAGISAC

*

0t

01

/0?

o1

01

01

o1

01

o1

014

o1

a1

o

01

o

01

o1

H

0t

“Adreement-612-7781 Jers Naney CV

a1
AES Madical Commodlty - Finai FY15 Plstribulian.
Exgcuta IAY Finonglal

Guidsnen. S1Z-735T Wasi-Gan-i5, Cherily, CIV

GHG

Suppon {00 AVH 38 S G By s Tralning, POG s
SMBgt Massingo, SN 14,7435, Glann Hook,
NGBIAZIGIOT 81293065, Mok, Blann, GV

0HiR

Issue o Froject Mu.

VBOZ182003-612-3172 Prics. )nda, iV

3117

Scheneciady Municlpal £lrpor SEM FOMA FY15 Final
funding-642-8804, Hackvorlh, BRaq, GIV

1R

issue 1c Projact Na,
VBOZ182904-612-0472 Pras. Linda, GV

011R

lesus to Project Mo,
VBDZ182098.612-8172,P
0112 .
FYi8Final Lo

M

tlca,Llrda,ClV

ad Appdadic 23 - Sdourt

017

For SAPS Pragrer - PR3 A1 % F end ESP KH,
apply towards 3rd Cir 34,27 Hagram

Budget 812-8180,Wirnor Marde,MS!

011z

Scheneactady Municipat Alrpar ENVIRONMENTAL
FY18 - Funds withcrawn for vacant
posilion-612-8263,Heard Kimbady, GV

Hiz
Schoneclady Municipal Aliport ENVIRONMENTAL
FY18 Finat finding-612-8263, Hoard, Kimbarky, GV

0i1Z

VBDZ12040118 - SCHENRCTADY COUNTY -
TRAINING, OTHERS -
55894-812-8263, Hoard Kimberdy, OV

0112

VBDZi 7510118 - LOHENECTALYY COUNTY - P&F,
UNDERGROUNI STORAGE [ANKS -
B8320-612-8283,Feard Kinbuty SiV

o112

VBDZ19730118 - SCHENECTADY COUNTY - P&F,
MPDES | OTHER WASTE WATER -
68370-612-0263, Heard Kimbery,CIV

0417

VEOZ19270118 - SCHENECTADY COUNTY -
SUPPLIES, SPILL RESPONSE -
61960-612-8263,Heard, Kimberly CIV

01412

VBDZ17040148 - SCHENECTADY COUNTY -
SUPPLIES, HW -
61950-812-8263,Heard Kimbey CIV

0112

VBRZiZ000118 - SCHENECGTADLY COUNTY -
TRAINING, ENV FLINCTION, FC -
55881-612-8263, Heard, Zimbs iy, OV

011z

VBDZ17070118 - SCHENECTALY COUNTY - SAM,
WASTE CHARACTERIZATION -
53411-812-8263, Heard, Imberly, CIV

0117
VBDZ14000118 - SCHENECTYADY COUNTY - TDY,
ENV FUNGTION - £0%-612-5283,Heard Kimberly,CIV

0117
VBDZ 19600118 - SCHENECTADY COUNTY - SAM,
STORM WATER - ;

§3470-612-8263, Heard Kambery,CIV

AR P4

Scheneclady Municpai Airport FIRE FY18 Fipal
funding-612-8904,Hackworlh, Bilan, GV

o1iZ

Schanectady Municipzl Alporl FO FOMA FY18 Fingl
funding-612-8904, Hackworth, Belan, O

HE
58222F

SR220F

§52276F

53278F

§2278F

Ba276F

D5256F

GH256F

LT

55256F

95256F

5529%F

B65256F

B52066F

55879F

ShHB7TOF

EEIC  Local Use
604 ESP Code ML

£:5P Cade JH

52200

52105

52400

52400

L8P Code KH

57034

57034

S70F1

BT0FS

B/R
v}

ANMOUNT Qty

83,900.00

19,800.00

1,350,000.00

252,400.00

760,000.00

312,000.00

¢

16,000.00

-13,600,00

32,100.00

3,2G0.60

300.00

1,500.00

1,200.00

5,400.00

3,200,00

7,400.00

1,200.00

380000 -

1,268,600.00

417,900,00

e




Legacy CodaVarlon 41

HIAJOR COMMAND IDENTIFIER: 41 Page 4 of £ Pages
SECTION & - NEY CHANGE 'FiiANSACTIGN LIST

BudProg BAAGISAG PE EEIC  Local Use DIR AMOUNT QTY
01 0itZ ’ 50520F ESP Cod

Funds must be used for AFR Manpower Study 5/ 7-11 ode TP o 2.000.00 0

for AFRPM Colteen Casay | ESP,

TP-61i2-73286,Bankg,Loraine, SMSal
04 0424 58150F 40924 D 3,300.0

QTR 3 Funds based on AFRISS - ' 0 0

Requnsls-612-0481 Rosanbany Michael B8GT

58150F 44330 D 1,100.00 0

04 G2 -
QTR 3 Funds basad on AFRISS
Requesls-612-9481 Resanbary, Michae!, S8GT

SECTION ¥ - BELOW LEGAL LIMIT DETAIL

Not Selestod for Display




oo

MTSCELLANEOUS OBLIGATION/REIMEURSEMENT DOCUMENT

PAGE 10t 2

ACCOUNTING CLASSIFICATICN

¥+ SEE CONTINUATION PAGE.

LEGACY LoaA IS PROVIDED POR INFORMATIONRL DURDOSES ONLY.

o e

_pﬂ.m PREPARED

i

30-APR-2018

DOCUMENT NUMBIZR

I FER

PSR

PSR

_m.xﬂlﬁzmm RATE
(]

FORZIGH CUORRENCY

CODE

FPOS3SDT291MH0L-02 00000

PREPARED BY (Signatwure and title) /[/EIGHED®// 20-APR-201E ADEROVED BY {figmature and binls' 1Z-MAY~ZD1R //DTOTTATIY mw&ﬁnwﬁmw T certify that m
MALIZIA, ELIZABETH A CIV_DOOD funds are zvailabie < TRA :
REQGESTOR - BYRNS, ERIN J TSGT USAF
H10% CEZ5, 344-2124 CERTIFTER
o 108 2~ Schenectady, 344-2483 e
o DESCRIFTION B AMOTNT o B
VENDOR PAY ) a_‘
0CCT FYIA_PAIGH_MOR_APPKILFINT /.0 +0f_LALIZTR_Payrol A T3 TEg mmwﬁs :
) Delivery Info: DODFOSISD i u
SFIS: 05700038400000C0018%ED F41G5 374426 254.3302 01010000011Z 95390C.299961 CLNRRTAF Z01A 287700 1530005604 o Ty, EEsTELRY
0S70093840000000018180 ZF Na ZF  DEAMSCC000C0000000000003553722 i i M
ILegacy: 5783840 SB8 21G5 3744256 01 570F1 55B7SF 237700 FE770L BSP:aF e B
I
TRANSACTION RECORD B et TP N S 3
MAME OF (ONTRACTOR/DEETOR DOCUMENT NOWEER (Contract/ER/SU/EC wlo.) e e w
U3 DOLLARS FORETGN CURRENCY :
DATE DESCRIPTION BID aon/ BID RET S 21 “ EER/ BID UNPAIND -
2 et 5 uFD o/b | o U/ | COLL 2/7 BALANCE ZAID
— - - — . - W oo T T TS e R TP
: STATE OF NEW YORXK LMNA h
330 OLD NMISKAYUGNA RD Y e
e . [ W I . Lo B W O£ . st i e a1k m st et e e s N
SETHAM WY 222 0=325225 : - N
CAGSE CODE: IWEVS — - i
EY

DUNS# 044776024

AF FORM 406, JUL 84  DREVIOUS EDITION IS OBSOLETE. REPLACES AF FCRM 113, MAY B1, WHICH 15 OBSOLETE, eaced by DerEs . GomoarT by XML Dublishes



CONTINUATION PAGE MISCELLANEOUS OBLIGATION/REIMBURSEMENT [ ST
AF Form 408 DOCUMENT NUMBER -
_| F9S3SD7291MW01-04 00 . PAsRzofz
“BESCRIBIION - T AHOURT
{0002 FY1E_F41GS_MCA_APPXZ4FIRE _AF406_MALIZIA CPP u
Delivery Infc: DODFESISD . — - —— -
SFIS: 0S570003840000000018318L 74105 274427 2543101 QL0OLUO0GOLLZ 933300.9%9961 OSGIITSE 2018 387700 102000000 >
057000384000000002818D 28 WA ZF DEAMSO00C0000000000000025587F23 . . - -
Logary: 5TE3R40 588 &7 V44T N1 STQZAR BEATER RETUOR TATYAL ESP: T
i SRR b B Tt e e s
] ) e - .
M oo oo T - - hocounting Line Totsl: £ 3




